
RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION PROVIDING AND AUTHORIZING THE PAYMENT OF BILLS AND DEMANDS
AGAINST THE CITY OF VINELAND.

BE IT RESOLVED:  by the Council of the City of Vineland that the bills and demands against
The City of Vineland as herein stated be and the same are hereby approved and authorized
for payment by the Chief Financial Officer:

Date Paid: April 24, 2024

CHECK 1,195,383.51$   
ACH 6,158,890.94$   
VIRTUAL CARD 4,903.15$   
WIRE 7,029,932.57$   

Grand Total 14,389,110.17$        

Adopted: April 23, 2024

President of Council

ATTEST:

______________________________
City Clerk

2024-161
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P.O. Type: All                          Include Project Line Items: Yes                    Open: N    Paid: Y    Void: N
    Range: First      to Last                                                              Rcvd: N    Held: N    Aprv: N      
   Format: Detail without Line Item Notes          Paid Date Range: 04/11/24 to 04/24/24    Bid: Y   State: Y   Other: Y   Exempt: Y
  Vendors: All                            Include Non-Budgeted: Y
Rcvd Batch Id Range: First    to Last                    

Vendor #  Name                             
 PO #     PO Date  Description                    Contract  PO Type                                                             First    Rcvd     Chk/Void              1099
 Item Description                          Amount  Charge Account    Acct Type Description                             Stat/Chk Enc Date Date     Date     Invoice      Excl

76CAR005  76 CARRIAGE COMPANY INC                                                                                                                                           
 24-02441 04/09/24 BUS RENTAL / SS                           
   1 BUS RENTAL FOR PACHECO PARADE       3,500.00  4-01-30-420-1106-24002    B CELEBRATION OF PUBLIC EVENTS - SPECIAL   P 47305 04/09/24 04/17/24 04/17/24 1               N
 
                      Vendor Total:      3,500.00 
 
ACORK005  A CORKY LINARDO FIRE&SAFE EQUI                                                                                                                                    
 24-01994 03/19/24 REC: FIRE EXTINGUISHERS/VMFL              
   1 YEARLY EXTINGUISHER INSPECTION         25.00  4-01-28-370-3009-23044    B RECREATION - PROFESSIONAL SVCS           P 47446 03/19/24 04/10/24 04/24/24 41093           N
     Tracking Id: 3009       RECREATION                                         
   2 WALL BRACKET                            5.00  4-01-28-370-3009-23044    B RECREATION - PROFESSIONAL SVCS           P 47446 03/19/24 04/10/24 04/24/24 41093           N
     Tracking Id: 3009       RECREATION                                         
   3 MOUNTING                                5.50  4-01-28-370-3009-23044    B RECREATION - PROFESSIONAL SVCS           P 47446 03/19/24 04/10/24 04/24/24 41093           N
     Tracking Id: 3009       RECREATION                                         
   4 6 YEAR MAINTENANCE-WEIGTH ROOM         70.00  4-01-28-370-3009-23044    B RECREATION - PROFESSIONAL SVCS           P 47446 03/19/24 04/10/24 04/24/24 41093           N
     Tracking Id: 3009       RECREATION                                         
   5 NEW 10 ABC-LOCKER RM FRNT DOOR        145.00  4-01-28-370-3009-23044    B RECREATION - PROFESSIONAL SVCS           P 47446 03/19/24 04/10/24 04/24/24 41093           N
     Tracking Id: 3009       RECREATION                                         
   6 NEW 5 ABC-UPSTAIRS MEETING RM          92.00  4-01-28-370-3009-23044    B RECREATION - PROFESSIONAL SVCS           P 47446 03/19/24 04/10/24 04/24/24 41093           N
     Tracking Id: 3009       RECREATION                                         
   7 NEW 5 ABC-MAINT DR                     92.00  4-01-28-370-3009-23044    B RECREATION - PROFESSIONAL SVCS           P 47446 03/19/24 04/10/24 04/24/24 41093           N
     Tracking Id: 3009       RECREATION                                         
                                           434.50 
 
                      Vendor Total:        434.50 
 
ACUPR005  ACU PRINT CORP.                                                                                                                                                   
 24-02100 03/22/24 DOOR HANGERS FOR VIOLATIONS               
   1 2500 DOOR HANGERS VIOLATIONS        2,376.63  4-09-55-502-7004-53028    B SOLID WASTE - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES      P 47350 03/22/24 04/10/24 04/24/24 24-65832        N
 
                      Vendor Total:      2,376.63 
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Vendor #  Name                             
 PO #     PO Date  Description                    Contract  PO Type                                                             First    Rcvd     Chk/Void              1099
 Item Description                          Amount  Charge Account    Acct Type Description                             Stat/Chk Enc Date Date     Date     Invoice      Excl

ADAMS035  ADAMS REHMANN & HEGGAN ASSOC.                                                                                                                                     
 19-01597 02/26/19 PROFE SER BURN MILL POND/ENG              
  26 PROF SERVICES 11/1/23-02/29/24        781.25  C-04-00-000-1761-78632    B NON-DEPT - ORD 2017-61 - BURNT MILL AND  P 47447 02/26/19 04/11/24 04/24/24 79532           N
 
                      Vendor Total:        781.25 
 
AIRRI005  AIR RITE SERVICE SUPPLY INC.                                                                                                                                      
 24-02118 03/25/24 OPEN OURCHASE ORDER FILTERS               
   1 CITY HALL FILTER                    2,019.19  4-01-26-310-3101-23018    B CITY HALL BLDG - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLACE P 47448 03/25/24 04/11/24 04/24/24 040071I-IN      N
     Tracking Id: 3101       BUS ADMIN-BLDG MAINTENANCE CITY HALL               
   2 25%                                   721.14  4-05-55-502-9007-53018    B SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE   P 47448 03/25/24 04/11/24 04/24/24 040071I-IN      N
     Tracking Id: E930       MISC GENERAL EXPENSES                              
   3 5%                                    144.22  4-01-26-310-3101-23018    B CITY HALL BLDG - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLACE P 47448 03/25/24 04/11/24 04/24/24 040071I-IN      N
                                         2,884.55 
 
 24-02119 03/25/24 FILTER NEEDED FOR THE VPD                 
   1 ITEM NUMBER 2-12202-4               3,262.33  4-01-26-310-3101-23018    B CITY HALL BLDG - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLACE P 47448 03/25/24 04/16/24 04/24/24 040072I-IN      N
     Tracking Id: 3102       POLICE BUILDING                                    
   2 25%                                 1,165.12  4-05-55-502-9007-53018    B SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE   P 47448 03/25/24 04/16/24 04/24/24 040072I-IN      N
     Tracking Id: E930       MISC GENERAL EXPENSES                              
   3 5%                                    233.01  4-07-55-502-8014-53018    B SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE   P 47448 03/25/24 04/16/24 04/24/24 040072I-IN      N
                                         4,660.46 
 
                      Vendor Total:      7,545.01 
 
AKEQU005  A&K EQUIPMENT CO INC.                                                                                                                                             
 24-00940 01/30/24 FLOOR MATS FOR CAR 1/FD                   
   1 FLOOR MATS FOR CAR 1                   65.58  4-01-25-252-2405-22103    B EMERGENCY MGMT - GENERAL EQUIPMENT PURCH P 47351 01/30/24 04/12/24 04/24/24 24-00940        N
   2 FLOOR MATS FOR CAR 1                   52.46  4-05-55-502-9007-52103    B SHARED SVCS DIV - GENERAL EQUIPMENT PURC P 47351 01/30/24 04/12/24 04/24/24 24-00940        N
     Tracking Id: E930       MISC GENERAL EXPENSES                              
   3 FLOOR MATS FOR CAR 1                   13.11  4-07-55-502-8014-52103    B SHARED SVCS DIV - GENERAL EQUIP PURCH    P 47351 01/30/24 04/12/24 04/24/24 24-00940        N
   4 FLOOR MATS FOR CAR 1                   49.07  4-01-25-252-2405-22103    B EMERGENCY MGMT - GENERAL EQUIPMENT PURCH P 47351 01/30/24 04/12/24 04/24/24 24-00940        N
   5 FLOOR MATS FOR CAR 1                   39.25  4-05-55-502-9007-52103    B SHARED SVCS DIV - GENERAL EQUIPMENT PURC P 47351 01/30/24 04/12/24 04/24/24 24-00940        N
     Tracking Id: E930       MISC GENERAL EXPENSES                              
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Vendor #  Name                             
 PO #     PO Date  Description                    Contract  PO Type                                                             First    Rcvd     Chk/Void              1099
 Item Description                          Amount  Charge Account    Acct Type Description                             Stat/Chk Enc Date Date     Date     Invoice      Excl

AKEQU005  A&K EQUIPMENT CO INC.             Continued                                                                                                                       
 24-00940 01/30/24 FLOOR MATS FOR CAR 1/FD        Continued
   6 FLOOR MATS FOR CAR 1                    9.81  4-07-55-502-8014-52103    B SHARED SVCS DIV - GENERAL EQUIP PURCH    P 47351 01/30/24 04/12/24 04/24/24 24-00940        N
                                           229.28 
 
                      Vendor Total:        229.28 
 
ALTEC015  ALTEC INDUSTRIES INC                                                                                                                                              
 24-02350 04/04/24 OUTRIGGER PADS/ED                         
   1 OUTRIGGER PADS 18" X 18" X 1"         408.00  4-05-55-502-9003-53390    B DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES       P 47352 04/04/24 04/09/24 04/24/24 12541033        N
     Tracking Id: E933       TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES                            
   2 FREIGHT FEES                           47.74  4-05-55-502-9003-53390    B DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES       P 47352 04/04/24 04/11/24 04/24/24 12541033        N
     Tracking Id: E933       TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES                            
                                           455.74 
 
                      Vendor Total:        455.74 
 
ALTEC020  ALTEC INDUSTRIES INC                                                                                                                                              
 24-00155 01/05/24 FOR ALL ELECT. DIST. VEH./VM              
   3 SYNTHETIC ROPE & BEACON LIGHTS      1,758.12  4-05-55-502-9003-53390    B DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES       P 47353 01/05/24 04/17/24 04/24/24 12546253        N
     Tracking Id: E933       TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES                            
   4 SYNTHETIC ROPE & BEACON LIGHTS         88.20  4-05-55-502-9003-53390    B DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES       P 47353 01/05/24 04/17/24 04/24/24 12546253        N
     Tracking Id: E933       TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES                            
   5 SYNTHETIC ROPE & BEACON LIGHTS         44.85  4-05-55-502-9003-53390    B DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES       P 47353 01/05/24 04/17/24 04/24/24 12546253        N
     Tracking Id: E933       TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES                            
                                         1,891.17 
 
                      Vendor Total:      1,891.17 
 
AMERI070  AMERICAN FIDELITY ADMINISTRATI                                                                                                                                    
 24-02219 03/28/24 OPEN PO FOR 3 MONTHS                      
   1 TIME & ELIGIBILITY                    299.88  4-01-23-220-0000-23047    B GROUP HEALTH INSURANCE FOR EMPLOYEES     P 47449 03/28/24 04/16/24 04/24/24 69521           N
     Tracking Id: 1103       PERSONNEL                                          
   2 FOR ACCOUNT PURPOSES                  266.56  4-05-55-503-0000-53047    B NON-DEPT -GROUP HEALTH INS FOR EMPLOYEES P 47449 03/28/24 04/16/24 04/24/24 69521           N
     Tracking Id: E930       MISC GENERAL EXPENSES                              
   3 FOR ACCOUNT PURPOSES                   66.64  4-07-55-503-0000-53047    B GROUP HEALTH INSURANCE FOR EMPLOYEES     P 47449 03/28/24 04/16/24 04/24/24 69521           N
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Vendor #  Name                             
 PO #     PO Date  Description                    Contract  PO Type                                                             First    Rcvd     Chk/Void              1099
 Item Description                          Amount  Charge Account    Acct Type Description                             Stat/Chk Enc Date Date     Date     Invoice      Excl

AMERI070  AMERICAN FIDELITY ADMINISTRATI    Continued                                                                                                                       
 24-02219 03/28/24 OPEN PO FOR 3 MONTHS           Continued
   4 FOR ACCOUNT PURPOSES                   33.32  4-09-55-503-0000-53047    B GROUP HEALTH INSURANCE FOR EMPLOYEES     P 47449 03/28/24 04/16/24 04/24/24 69521           N
                                           666.40 
 
                      Vendor Total:        666.40 
 
AMERI215  AMERIGAS                                                                                                                                                          
 24-00821 01/24/24 2024 PROPANE DELIVERY - POLICE            
   4 2024 PROPANE POLICE ACD 3/2024        644.26  4-01-31-435-0000-23023    B NATURAL GAS                              P 47354 01/24/24 04/10/24 04/24/24 MARCH 2024      N
     Tracking Id: 3106       POLICE ACADEMY                                     
 
                      Vendor Total:        644.26 
 
ANIXT005  ANIXTER INC.                                                                                                                                                      
 23-06923 10/24/23 WAREHOUSE INVENTORY                       
   1 DOUBLE ARMING BOLT 5/8" X 22"         154.00  3-05-55-512-9003-52000    B DIST DIV - CAPITAL                       P 47450 10/24/23 04/01/24 04/24/24 5862952-00      N
     Tracking Id: E364       POLES TOWERS & FIXTURES                            Inventory Id: ED-000000199122
 
 24-01446 02/21/24 WAREHOUSE INVENTORY / ED                  
   5 MACHINE BOLT 3/4" X 14"               210.00  4-05-55-512-9003-52000    B DIST DIV - CAPITAL                       P 47450 02/21/24 04/01/24 04/24/24 5975502-00      N
     Tracking Id: E365       OH CONDUCTORS & DEVICES                            Inventory Id: ED-000000199314
 
                      Vendor Total:        364.00 
 
ANTHE005  ANTHEM SPORTS, LLC                                                                                                                                                
 24-02181 03/27/24 REC:  PITCHING MOUNDS                     
   1 STEP DOWN PITCHING RUBBER             226.64  4-01-28-370-3009-23031    B RECREATION - RECREATIONAL SUPPLIES       P 47355 03/27/24 04/08/24 04/24/24 394175          N
     Tracking Id: 3009       RECREATION                                         
   2 STEP DOWN PITCHING RUBBER              34.36  4-01-28-370-3009-23031    B RECREATION - RECREATIONAL SUPPLIES       P 47355 03/27/24 04/08/24 04/24/24 394175          N
     Tracking Id: 3009       RECREATION                                         
                                           261.00 
 
                      Vendor Total:        261.00 
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Vendor #  Name                             
 PO #     PO Date  Description                    Contract  PO Type                                                             First    Rcvd     Chk/Void              1099
 Item Description                          Amount  Charge Account    Acct Type Description                             Stat/Chk Enc Date Date     Date     Invoice      Excl

ANTHO065  ANTHONY MERTIS                                                                                                                                                    
 24-02095 03/22/24 R/T TOLL RECEIPTS / POLICE                
   1 R/T TOLL EXPENSE FORENSICS LAB         15.90  4-01-25-240-2502-23041    B POLICE OPERATIONS - TRAVELING EXPENSES   P 47451 03/22/24 04/11/24 04/24/24                 N
 
                      Vendor Total:         15.90 
 
APPEA005  APPEARANCE RECONDITIONING CO.                                                                                                                                     
 24-02404 04/05/24 FOR POLICE CAR #8/VM                      
   1 RE-UPHOLSTER-FORD GALAXY #8           175.00  4-01-26-315-1113-23001    B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS       P 47452 04/05/24 04/10/24 04/24/24 6071            N
     Tracking Id: 2502       POLICE OPERATIONS                                  
 
 24-02506 04/11/24 FOR EMS SUV 5 /VM                         
   1 RE-UPHOLSTER THE DRIVER SIDE          275.00  4-01-26-315-1113-23001    B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS       P 47452 04/11/24 04/16/24 04/24/24 6110            N
     Tracking Id: 3503       EMS                                                
 
                      Vendor Total:        450.00 
 
APRSU005  APR SUPPLY CO                                                                                                                                                     
 24-00039 01/05/24 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER                       
  71 grid drain strainer for sink           11.75  4-01-26-310-3101-23018    B CITY HALL BLDG - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLACE P 47356 01/05/24 04/10/24 04/24/24 S011395105.001  N
     Tracking Id: 3101       BUS ADMIN-BLDG MAINTENANCE CITY HALL               
  72 25%                                     4.20  4-05-55-502-9007-53018    B SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE   P 47356 01/05/24 04/10/24 04/24/24 S011395105.001  N
     Tracking Id: E930       MISC GENERAL EXPENSES                              
  73 5%                                      0.83  4-07-55-502-8014-53018    B SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE   P 47356 01/05/24 04/10/24 04/24/24 S011395105.001  N
  74 GRID DRAIN WITH STRAINER               11.75  4-01-26-310-3101-23018    B CITY HALL BLDG - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLACE P 47356 01/05/24 04/10/24 04/24/24 S011395367.001  N
     Tracking Id: 3101       BUS ADMIN-BLDG MAINTENANCE CITY HALL               
  75 25%                                     4.20  4-05-55-502-9007-53018    B SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE   P 47356 01/05/24 04/10/24 04/24/24 S011395367.001  N
     Tracking Id: E930       MISC GENERAL EXPENSES                              
  76 5%                                      0.83  4-07-55-502-8014-53018    B SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE   P 47356 01/05/24 04/10/24 04/24/24 S011395367.001  N
  77 GERBER WHT DROP IN MAXWELL OVA         19.62  4-01-26-310-3101-23018    B CITY HALL BLDG - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLACE P 47356 01/05/24 04/10/24 04/24/24 S011395287.001  N
     Tracking Id: 3101       BUS ADMIN-BLDG MAINTENANCE CITY HALL               
  78 25%                                     7.01  4-05-55-502-9007-53018    B SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE   P 47356 01/05/24 04/10/24 04/24/24 S011395287.001  N
     Tracking Id: E930       MISC GENERAL EXPENSES                              
  79 5%                                      1.40  4-07-55-502-8014-53018    B SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE   P 47356 01/05/24 04/10/24 04/24/24 S011395287.001  N
  80 flxrub 56-22 pvc x 2 pvc cplg          28.67  4-01-26-310-3101-23018    B CITY HALL BLDG - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLACE P 47356 01/05/24 04/15/24 04/24/24 S011406123.001  N
     Tracking Id: 3101       BUS ADMIN-BLDG MAINTENANCE CITY HALL               
  81 25%                                    10.24  4-05-55-502-9007-53018    B SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE   P 47356 01/05/24 04/15/24 04/24/24 S011406123.001  N
     Tracking Id: E930       MISC GENERAL EXPENSES                              
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APRSU005  APR SUPPLY CO                     Continued                                                                                                                       
 24-00039 01/05/24 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER            Continued
  82 5%                                      2.04  4-07-55-502-8014-53018    B SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE   P 47356 01/05/24 04/15/24 04/24/24 S011406123.001  N
                                           102.54 
 
                      Vendor Total:        102.54 
 
ARCEN005  ARC ENTERPRISES LLC                                                                                                                                               
 24-02616 04/15/24 JANITORIAL SERVICE/ EU-ENG                
   1 CLEANING SERVICES APRIL 2024        1,100.00  4-05-55-502-9000-53025    B ENGINEERING CLEANING SERVICES            P 47453 04/15/24 04/17/24 04/24/24 04-2024         N
     Tracking Id: E921       OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENSE                          
 
                      Vendor Total:      1,100.00 
 
ARMST005  ARMSTRONG, BRIAN                                                                                                                                                  
 24-01876 03/13/24 ACTUAL EXPENSES / POLICE                  
   1 MEAL REIMBURSEMENT 3/13-3/14           27.25  4-01-25-240-2502-23041    B POLICE OPERATIONS - TRAVELING EXPENSES   P 47454 03/13/24 04/10/24 04/24/24 24-01876        N
 
                      Vendor Total:         27.25 
 
ASCEN010  ASCENDANCE TRUCKS EASTERN PA                                                                                                                                      
 23-02999 04/27/23 NEW INTERNATIONAL TRKS PW/VM              
   1 2024 INTERNATIONAL HV507 4X2      201,861.00  C-04-00-000-2323-78005    B ORD 23-23 VEHICLES AND EQUIPMENT         P 47455 04/27/23 04/16/24 04/24/24 VA122000232     N
     Tracking Id: 3006       STREETS & ROADS                                    
   2 2024 INTERNATIONAL HV507 4X2      201,861.84  C-04-00-000-2323-78005    B ORD 23-23 VEHICLES AND EQUIPMENT         P 47455 04/27/23 04/16/24 04/24/24 VA122000217     N
     Tracking Id: 3006       STREETS & ROADS                                    
                                       403,722.84 
 
                      Vendor Total:    403,722.84 
 
ASPLU005  ASPLUNDH TREE EXPERT, LLC                                                                                                                                         
 24-00528 01/11/24 OVERHEAD LINE CLEARANCE - ED              
  37 TREE TRIMMING - ED                  4,251.60  4-05-55-502-9003-53382    B DIST DIV - CONTRACT TREE TRIMMING        P 47456 01/11/24 04/05/24 04/24/24 60S09524        N
     Tracking Id: E593       MTCE. OF OVERHEAD LINES                            
  38 TREE TRIMMING - ED                  7,184.10  4-05-55-502-9003-53382    B DIST DIV - CONTRACT TREE TRIMMING        P 47456 01/11/24 04/05/24 04/24/24 60S09624        N
     Tracking Id: E593       MTCE. OF OVERHEAD LINES                            
  39 TREE TRIMMING - ED                  5,241.90  4-05-55-502-9003-53382    B DIST DIV - CONTRACT TREE TRIMMING        P 47456 01/11/24 04/05/24 04/24/24 60S09724        N
     Tracking Id: E593       MTCE. OF OVERHEAD LINES                            
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ASPLU005  ASPLUNDH TREE EXPERT, LLC         Continued                                                                                                                       
 24-00528 01/11/24 OVERHEAD LINE CLEARANCE - ED   Continued
  40 TREE TRIMMING - ED                  8,160.40  4-05-55-502-9003-53382    B DIST DIV - CONTRACT TREE TRIMMING        P 47456 01/11/24 04/15/24 04/24/24 61H72924        N
     Tracking Id: E593       MTCE. OF OVERHEAD LINES                            
  41 TREE TRIMMING - ED                  2,095.40  4-05-55-502-9003-53382    B DIST DIV - CONTRACT TREE TRIMMING        P 47456 01/11/24 04/15/24 04/24/24 61H73024        N
     Tracking Id: E593       MTCE. OF OVERHEAD LINES                            
  42 TREE TRIMMING - ED                    573.42  4-05-55-502-9003-53382    B DIST DIV - CONTRACT TREE TRIMMING        P 47456 01/11/24 04/15/24 04/24/24 61H73124        N
     Tracking Id: E593       MTCE. OF OVERHEAD LINES                            
                                        27,506.82 
 
                      Vendor Total:     27,506.82 
 
ASSOC020  ASSOCIATED TRUCK PARTS                                                                                                                                            
 24-00064 01/05/24 FOR ALL PW HEAVY TRUCKS/VM                
  10 DEF FILTER                             58.52  4-01-26-315-1113-23001    B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS       P 47457 01/05/24 04/10/24 04/24/24 05P13679        N
     Tracking Id: 3006       STREETS & ROADS                                    
  11 DEF FILTER - ADD'L FUNDS               19.44  4-01-26-315-1113-23001    B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS       P 47457 04/11/24 04/18/24 04/24/24 05P13679        N
     Tracking Id: 3006       STREETS & ROADS                                    
                                            77.96 
 
 24-00284 01/09/24 EMERGENCY VEHICLE PARTS/FD                
   3 VALVE, PR-4 (NEW)                      39.75  4-01-25-265-2402-23001    B FIRE OPERATIONS - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS     P 47457 01/09/24 04/17/24 04/24/24 05P16350        N
 
 24-01835 03/12/24 FOR ALL PW HEAVY TRUCKS/VM                
   2 FUEL HD SPIN ON FILTER                102.38  4-01-26-315-1113-23001    B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS       P 47457 03/12/24 04/10/24 04/24/24 05P16093        N
     Tracking Id: 3006       STREETS & ROADS                                    
   3 HYDRAULIC SPIN ON MAX FILTER           80.55  4-01-26-315-1113-23001    B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS       P 47457 03/12/24 04/12/24 04/24/24 05P15067        N
     Tracking Id: 3006       STREETS & ROADS                                    
                                           182.93 
 
                      Vendor Total:        300.64 
 
AT000005  AT & T                                                                                                                                                            
 24-01330 02/13/24 030-349-6866-001FEB. AT&T/PUR             
   1 LONG DISTANCE CHARGES FEB 2024         94.15  4-01-31-440-0000-23011    B TELEPHONE                                P 47306 02/13/24 04/17/24 04/17/24 0303496866001   N
                                             4.95  G-02-57-881-2024-45427    B VRLF - ECON DEV 2024 - TELEPHONE         
   2 ACCOUNT PURPOSES                        1.47  4-05-55-502-9001-53011    B GENERATION - TELEPHONE                   P 47306 02/13/24 04/17/24 04/17/24 0303496866001   N
     Tracking Id: E5501      OP SUPPLIES & EXP-NON MJR                          
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Vendor #  Name                             
 PO #     PO Date  Description                    Contract  PO Type                                                             First    Rcvd     Chk/Void              1099
 Item Description                          Amount  Charge Account    Acct Type Description                             Stat/Chk Enc Date Date     Date     Invoice      Excl

AT000005  AT & T                            Continued                                                                                                                       
 24-01330 02/13/24 030-349-6866-001FEB. AT&T/PUR  Continued
   3 ACCOUNT PURPOSES                        2.03  4-05-55-502-9006-53011    B ADMIN/ACCT - TELEPHONE                   P 47306 02/13/24 04/17/24 04/17/24 0303496866001   N
     Tracking Id: E921       OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENSE                          
   4 CDP ACCOUNT                             5.59  G-12-60-800-7547-21471    B CDP 47TH YEAR - GENERAL ADMINISTRATION   P 47306 02/13/24 04/17/24 04/17/24 0303496866001   N
                                           108.19 
 
 24-01332 02/13/24 030-349-6866-001 MAR/PUR                  
   1 LONG DISTANCE CHARGES MAR 2024         94.24  4-01-31-440-0000-23011    B TELEPHONE                                P 47306 02/13/24 04/17/24 04/17/24 0303496866001   N
                                             4.95  G-02-57-881-2024-45427    B VRLF - ECON DEV 2024 - TELEPHONE         
   2 ACCOUNT PURPOSES                        1.47  4-05-55-502-9001-53011    B GENERATION - TELEPHONE                   P 47306 02/13/24 04/17/24 04/17/24 0303496866001   N
     Tracking Id: E5501      OP SUPPLIES & EXP-NON MJR                          
   3 ACCOUNT PURPOSES                        2.03  4-05-55-502-9006-53011    B ADMIN/ACCT - TELEPHONE                   P 47306 02/13/24 04/17/24 04/17/24 0303496866001   N
     Tracking Id: E921       OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENSE                          
   4 CDP ACCOUNT                             5.59  G-12-60-800-7547-21471    B CDP 47TH YEAR - GENERAL ADMINISTRATION   P 47306 02/13/24 04/17/24 04/17/24 0303496866001   N
                                           108.28 
 
                      Vendor Total:        216.47 
 
ATSEN005  ATS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICE LLC                                                                                                                                     
 24-01947 03/18/24 FOR ELECTRIC UT.FUEL ISLAND/VM            
   1  HANGING HARDWARE UPGRADES            896.74  4-05-55-502-9003-53390    B DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES       P 47458 03/18/24 04/12/24 04/24/24 GS2024153HH     N
     Tracking Id: E933       TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES                            
 
 24-01948 03/18/24 FOR PW FUEL ISLAND / VM                   
   1 COMPLETE HANGING HARDWARE           3,229.42  4-01-31-447-0000-23005    B GAS, OIL & LUBRICANTS                    P 47458 03/18/24 04/12/24 04/24/24 GS2024065HH     N
 
                      Vendor Total:      4,126.16 
 
AUTOM025  AUTOMOTIVE PARTS CO OF SJ                                                                                                                                         
 24-00096 01/05/24 FOR ALL EMS VEHICLES/VM                   
   5 BRAKE PARTS CLEANER                    81.36  4-01-26-315-1113-23001    B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS       P 47460 01/05/24 04/05/24 04/24/24 366557          N
     Tracking Id: 3503       EMS                                                
 
 24-00098 01/05/24 FOR ALL POLICE VEHICLES/VM                
  13 BRAKE PARTS CLEANER                    31.73  4-01-26-315-1113-23001    B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS       P 47460 01/05/24 04/12/24 04/24/24 366559          N
     Tracking Id: 2502       POLICE OPERATIONS                                  
  17 BRAKE PARTS CLEANER                    49.63  4-01-26-315-1113-23001    B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS       P 47460 01/05/24 04/12/24 04/24/24 366559          N
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Vendor #  Name                             
 PO #     PO Date  Description                    Contract  PO Type                                                             First    Rcvd     Chk/Void              1099
 Item Description                          Amount  Charge Account    Acct Type Description                             Stat/Chk Enc Date Date     Date     Invoice      Excl

AUTOM025  AUTOMOTIVE PARTS CO OF SJ         Continued                                                                                                                       
 24-00098 01/05/24 FOR ALL POLICE VEHICLES/VM     Continued
     Tracking Id: 2502       POLICE OPERATIONS                                  
  18 ENGINE OIL FILTERS                     25.56  4-01-26-315-1113-23001    B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS       P 47460 01/05/24 04/12/24 04/24/24 368337          N
     Tracking Id: 2502       POLICE OPERATIONS                                  
                                           106.92 
 
 24-00195 01/08/24 SUPPLIES AND TOOLS / ED                   
  22 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES             19.50  4-05-55-502-9003-53390    B DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES       P 47460 01/08/24 04/16/24 04/24/24 368366          N
     Tracking Id: E933       TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES                            
  23 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES             19.50  4-05-55-502-9003-53390    B DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES       P 47460 01/08/24 04/16/24 04/24/24 368438          N
     Tracking Id: E933       TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES                            
                                            39.00 
 
 24-00205 01/08/24 SUPPLIES/ELEC-GEN                         
   3 RELAY                                   7.77  4-05-55-502-9001-53353    B GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TURBINE    P 47460 01/08/24 04/11/24 04/24/24 367186          N
     Tracking Id: E553X      MTCE OF GEN & ELEC EQUIP UNIT 11                   
 
 24-00297 01/09/24 VEHICLE SUPPLIES & PARTS/FD               
   6 ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR                    6.11  4-01-25-265-2402-23001    B FIRE OPERATIONS - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS     P 47460 01/09/24 04/11/24 04/24/24 367911          N
   7 AIR BRAKE COMPRESSOR                   24.59  4-01-25-265-2402-23001    B FIRE OPERATIONS - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS     P 47460 01/09/24 04/18/24 04/24/24 368963          N
                                            30.70 
 
 24-00304 01/09/24 PARTS FOR EMERGENCY REPAIRS/FD            
  10 PARTS FOR EMERGENCY REPAIRS             4.26  4-01-25-265-2402-23001    B FIRE OPERATIONS - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS     P 47460 01/09/24 04/05/24 04/24/24 367390          N
  11 CRANK CSE PRESS SNR                    65.12  4-01-25-265-2402-23001    B FIRE OPERATIONS - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS     P 47460 01/09/24 04/11/24 04/24/24 366596          N
                                            69.38 
 
 24-00394 01/10/24 MISC SUPPLIES/OPEN PO / WU                
   3 FLOOR LINER, SIDE WINDOW REFLE        301.91  4-07-55-502-8002-53006    B PUMPING EXP DIV - GENERAL EQUIP REPAIRS  P 47460 01/10/24 04/11/24 04/24/24 368199          N
 
 24-00944 01/30/24 FOR PW VEHICLES & EQ./VM                  
  31 BEARING-BALL-AG & CREDIT FOR            5.81  4-01-26-315-1113-23001    B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS       P 47460 01/30/24 04/10/24 04/24/24 367694,367454   N
                                             5.82  4-01-26-315-1113-23002    B VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED  
  32 RADIATOR COOLING FAN & CREDIT           9.94  4-01-26-315-1113-23001    B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS       P 47460 01/30/24 04/10/24 04/24/24 366704,366620   N
                                             9.93  4-01-26-315-1113-23002    B VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED  
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Vendor #  Name                             
 PO #     PO Date  Description                    Contract  PO Type                                                             First    Rcvd     Chk/Void              1099
 Item Description                          Amount  Charge Account    Acct Type Description                             Stat/Chk Enc Date Date     Date     Invoice      Excl

AUTOM025  AUTOMOTIVE PARTS CO OF SJ         Continued                                                                                                                       
 24-00944 01/30/24 FOR PW VEHICLES & EQ./VM       Continued
  33 ADD A LINE                             60.25  4-01-26-315-1113-23002    B VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED  P 47460 04/11/24 04/11/24 04/24/24 366704,366620   N
                                            91.75 
 
 24-01140 02/06/24 FOR ALL TRASH TRUCKS / VM                 
   5 CURVED RADIATOR HOSE,GAUGE &           48.53  4-09-55-502-7004-53003    B SOLID WASTE - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS         P 47460 02/06/24 04/05/24 04/24/24 366629          N
 
 24-01255 02/08/24 FOR ALL ELECT. DIST. VEH./VM              
  16 CABIN AIR,AIR & OIL FILTERS            62.28  4-05-55-502-9003-53390    B DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES       P 47460 02/08/24 04/17/24 04/24/24 368156          N
     Tracking Id: E933       TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES                            
  17 HD ANTIFREEZE 1 GAL                   244.08  4-05-55-502-9003-53390    B DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES       P 47460 02/08/24 04/17/24 04/24/24 368477          N
     Tracking Id: E933       TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES                            
                                           306.36 
 
 24-02008 03/20/24 TruFuel/OEM                               
   1 4 Cycle SEF 5 Gallon                   56.42  4-01-25-252-2405-22103    B EMERGENCY MGMT - GENERAL EQUIPMENT PURCH P 47460 03/20/24 04/11/24 04/24/24 368322          N
   2 4 Cycle SEF 5 Gallon                   45.14  4-05-55-502-9007-52103    B SHARED SVCS DIV - GENERAL EQUIPMENT PURC P 47460 03/20/24 04/11/24 04/24/24 368322          N
     Tracking Id: E930       MISC GENERAL EXPENSES                              
   3 4 Cycle SEF 5 Gallon                   11.28  4-07-55-502-8014-52103    B SHARED SVCS DIV - GENERAL EQUIP PURCH    P 47460 03/20/24 04/11/24 04/24/24 368322          N
                                           112.84 
 
 24-02009 03/20/24 TruFuel/FD                                
   1 4 Cycle SEF 5 Gallon                  112.84  4-01-25-265-2402-22103    B FIRE OPERATIONS - GENERAL EQUIPMENT PURC P 47460 03/20/24 04/11/24 04/24/24 368323          N
 
 24-02237 03/28/24 FOR PW VEHICLES & EQ./VM                  
   1 LAMPS,FILTERS AND OIL FILTERS         128.19  4-01-26-315-1113-23001    B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS       P 47460 03/28/24 04/10/24 04/24/24 367878          N
                                           128.18  4-01-26-315-1113-23002    B VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED  
   2 FHP POWERATED BELT                      5.68  4-01-26-315-1113-23001    B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS       P 47460 03/28/24 04/10/24 04/24/24 367935          N
                                             5.69  4-01-26-315-1113-23002    B VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED  
   3 TAILGATE HANDLE                        13.89  4-01-26-315-1113-23001    B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS       P 47460 03/28/24 04/10/24 04/24/24 368162          N
                                            13.90  4-01-26-315-1113-23002    B VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED  
   4 SPARK PLUGS                             5.92  4-01-26-315-1113-23001    B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS       P 47460 03/28/24 04/12/24 04/24/24 368221          N
                                             5.92  4-01-26-315-1113-23002    B VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED  
   5 IRIDIUM SPARK PLUGS & WIRE SET         87.44  4-01-26-315-1113-23001    B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS       P 47460 03/28/24 04/12/24 04/24/24 368291          N
                                            87.44  4-01-26-315-1113-23002    B VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED  
   6 ENGINE OIL FILTER & OIL FILTER         22.05  4-01-26-315-1113-23001    B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS       P 47460 03/28/24 04/12/24 04/24/24 368336          N
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Vendor #  Name                             
 PO #     PO Date  Description                    Contract  PO Type                                                             First    Rcvd     Chk/Void              1099
 Item Description                          Amount  Charge Account    Acct Type Description                             Stat/Chk Enc Date Date     Date     Invoice      Excl

AUTOM025  AUTOMOTIVE PARTS CO OF SJ         Continued                                                                                                                       
 24-02237 03/28/24 FOR PW VEHICLES & EQ./VM       Continued
                                            22.04  4-01-26-315-1113-23002    B VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED  
                                           526.34 
 
                      Vendor Total:      1,835.70 
 
AUTOZ005  AUTOZONE                                                                                                                                                          
 24-00285 01/09/24 VEHICLE PARTS & SUPPLIES/FD               
   9 MEGUIAR HTSHINE                         5.45  4-01-25-265-2402-23001    B FIRE OPERATIONS - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS     P 47357 01/09/24 04/11/24 04/24/24 1889730188      N
  10 MEGUIAR CLEANER                         9.21  4-01-25-265-2402-23001    B FIRE OPERATIONS - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS     P 47357 01/09/24 04/17/24 04/24/24 1889740527      N
                                            14.66 
 
                      Vendor Total:         14.66 
 
BABBI010  BABBITT MANUFACTURING CO. INC.                                                                                                                                    
 24-00048 01/05/24 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER FOR B/M               
   1 RUBBER CEMENT N COTTON MEMBRAN         50.40  4-01-26-310-3101-23018    B CITY HALL BLDG - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLACE P 47358 01/05/24 04/15/24 04/24/24 120898          N
     Tracking Id: 3101       BUS ADMIN-BLDG MAINTENANCE CITY HALL               
   2 25%                                    18.00  4-05-55-502-9007-53018    B SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE   P 47358 01/05/24 04/15/24 04/24/24 120898          N
     Tracking Id: E930       MISC GENERAL EXPENSES                              
   3 5%                                      3.60  4-07-55-502-8014-53018    B SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE   P 47358 01/05/24 04/15/24 04/24/24 120898          N
                                            72.00 
 
 24-01318 02/13/24 Sta 3 Drain Repairs /FD                   
   1 Sta 3 Drain Repairs ams guards        200.00  4-01-25-265-2402-23018    B FIRE OPERATIONS - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLAC P 47358 02/13/24 04/16/24 04/24/24 24-01318        N
 
 24-02112 03/25/24 Open PO BLDNG Repai/Ins Ser               
   1  BLDNG Repai/Ins Ser                1,381.80  T-22-00-000-0000-80301    B SELF INSURANCE FUND CITY                 P 47358 03/25/24 04/08/24 04/24/24 32379           N
     Tracking Id: JAN92024   STORM JANUARY 9, 2024                              
 
                      Vendor Total:      1,653.80 
 
BCKWI005  B.C.K. WILLIAMS CORP                                                                                                                                              
 24-01901 03/14/24 FOR VEH. MTC. MOWER SHOP/VM               
   1 TUXEDO TIRE CHANGER #TC400MB        2,700.00  4-01-26-315-1113-23029    B VEHICLE MAINT - SMALL TOOLS              P 47359 03/14/24 04/15/24 04/24/24 830853          N
     Tracking Id: 1113       Vehicle Maint.                                     
   2 FREIGHT                               360.00  4-01-26-315-1113-23029    B VEHICLE MAINT - SMALL TOOLS              P 47359 03/14/24 04/15/24 04/24/24 830853          N
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BCKWI005  B.C.K. WILLIAMS CORP              Continued                                                                                                                       
 24-01901 03/14/24 FOR VEH. MTC. MOWER SHOP/VM    Continued
     Tracking Id: 1113       Vehicle Maint.                                     
                                         3,060.00 
 
                      Vendor Total:      3,060.00 
 
BENEC005  BENECARD SERVICES INC                                                                                                                                             
 24-02529 04/11/24 APRIL 2024 / FINANCE                      
   1 APR 2024 - CITY                   189,688.60  4-01-23-220-0000-23047    B GROUP HEALTH INSURANCE FOR EMPLOYEES     P 47333 04/11/24 04/15/24 04/17/24 APRIL 2024      N
   2 APR 2024 - LIBRARY                  3,918.39  4-01-29-390-4501-23047    B LIBRARY MIN APPROP - GROUP HEALTH INSURA P 47333 04/11/24 04/15/24 04/17/24 APRIL 2024      N
   3 APR 2024 - L CICCHITTI                223.79  4-01-23-220-0000-23047    B GROUP HEALTH INSURANCE FOR EMPLOYEES     P 47333 04/11/24 04/15/24 04/17/24 APRIL 2024      N
   4 APR 2024 - S FLAIM                    223.79  4-01-23-220-0000-23047    B GROUP HEALTH INSURANCE FOR EMPLOYEES     P 47333 04/11/24 04/15/24 04/17/24 APRIL 2024      N
   5 APR 2024 - ELECTRIC                55,025.18  4-05-55-503-0000-53047    B NON-DEPT -GROUP HEALTH INS FOR EMPLOYEES P 47333 04/11/24 04/15/24 04/17/24 APRIL 2024      N
     Tracking Id: E930       MISC GENERAL EXPENSES                              
   6 APR 2024 - WATER                   17,593.83  4-07-55-503-0000-53047    B GROUP HEALTH INSURANCE FOR EMPLOYEES     P 47333 04/11/24 04/15/24 04/17/24 APRIL 2024      N
   7 APR 2024 - SOLID WASTE              1,422.83  4-09-55-503-0000-53047    B GROUP HEALTH INSURANCE FOR EMPLOYEES     P 47333 04/11/24 04/15/24 04/17/24 APRIL 2024      N
   8 APR 2024 - L GILROY                    28.40  G-12-60-800-7547-21471    B CDP 47TH YEAR - GENERAL ADMINISTRATION   P 47333 04/11/24 04/15/24 04/17/24 APRIL 2024      N
   9 APR 2024 - A MELNICK                   70.81  G-12-60-800-7547-21471    B CDP 47TH YEAR - GENERAL ADMINISTRATION   P 47333 04/11/24 04/15/24 04/17/24 APRIL 2024      N
  10 APR 2024 - A MELNICK                  212.42  G-12-60-800-7546-20534    B CDP 46TH YEAR - REHAB ADMIN              P 47333 04/11/24 04/15/24 04/17/24 APRIL 2024      N
  11 APR 2024 - A RIVERA                   116.44  G-12-60-800-7546-20534    B CDP 46TH YEAR - REHAB ADMIN              P 47333 04/11/24 04/15/24 04/17/24 APRIL 2024      N
  12 APR 2024 - A MELNICK                  106.21  G-12-60-801-7729-20195    B CDP - HOME 29TH YEAR - ADM VINELAND      P 47333 04/11/24 04/15/24 04/17/24 APRIL 2024      N
  13 APR 2024 - R BARD                     184.60  G-02-57-881-2024-45447    B VRLF - ECON DEV 2024 - FRINGE            P 47333 04/11/24 04/15/24 04/17/24 APRIL 2024      N
  14 APR 2024 - S FOROSISKY                179.03  G-02-57-881-2024-45447    B VRLF - ECON DEV 2024 - FRINGE            P 47333 04/11/24 04/15/24 04/17/24 APRIL 2024      N
  15 APR 2024 - A WILLIAMS                 233.66  G-02-57-881-2024-45447    B VRLF - ECON DEV 2024 - FRINGE            P 47333 04/11/24 04/15/24 04/17/24 APRIL 2024      N
  16 APR 2024 - A MELNICK                   70.81  G-02-57-881-2024-45447    B VRLF - ECON DEV 2024 - FRINGE            P 47333 04/11/24 04/15/24 04/17/24 APRIL 2024      N
  17 APR 2024 - R BARD                      71.00  G-02-57-881-2024-30147    B UEZ AUTH-ADMIN BUDGET FY2024-FRINGE      P 47333 04/11/24 04/15/24 04/17/24 APRIL 2024      N
  18 APR 2024 - S FOROSISKY                268.55  G-02-57-881-2024-30147    B UEZ AUTH-ADMIN BUDGET FY2024-FRINGE      P 47333 04/11/24 04/15/24 04/17/24 APRIL 2024      N
  19 APR 2024 - A WILLIAMS                 354.04  G-02-57-881-2024-30147    B UEZ AUTH-ADMIN BUDGET FY2024-FRINGE      P 47333 04/11/24 04/15/24 04/17/24 APRIL 2024      N
  20 APR 2024 - N ROSARIO                  284.00  G-02-57-881-2024-30147    B UEZ AUTH-ADMIN BUDGET FY2024-FRINGE      P 47333 04/11/24 04/15/24 04/17/24 APRIL 2024      N
  21 APR 2024 - L GILROY                    28.40  G-02-57-881-2024-30147    B UEZ AUTH-ADMIN BUDGET FY2024-FRINGE      P 47333 04/11/24 04/15/24 04/17/24 APRIL 2024      N
  22 APR 2024 - A RIVERA                    48.28  G-02-57-509-2021-22021    B NEIGHBORHOOD PRESERV PROG (NPP) ADMIN    P 47333 04/11/24 04/15/24 04/17/24 APRIL 2024      N
  23 APR 2024 - C BUONO                    283.23  G-02-57-606-2024-11047    B STRENGTHENING PUBL HEALTH-FRINGE 2024    P 47333 04/11/24 04/15/24 04/17/24 APRIL 2024      N
  24 APR 2024 - M ASHMAN                   283.23  4-01-23-220-0000-23047    B GROUP HEALTH INSURANCE FOR EMPLOYEES     P 47333 04/11/24 04/15/24 04/17/24 APRIL 2024      N
  25 APR 2024 - R CLENDANIEL               110.76  G-02-57-606-2024-11047    B STRENGTHENING PUBL HEALTH-FRINGE 2024    P 47333 04/11/24 04/15/24 04/17/24 APRIL 2024      N
  26 APR 2024 - N DICKERSON                160.83  G-02-57-606-2024-11047    B STRENGTHENING PUBL HEALTH-FRINGE 2024    P 47333 04/11/24 04/15/24 04/17/24 APRIL 2024      N
  27 APR 2024 - P LAGERHOLM                113.60  4-01-23-220-0000-23047    B GROUP HEALTH INSURANCE FOR EMPLOYEES     P 47333 04/11/24 04/15/24 04/17/24 APRIL 2024      N
  28 APR 2024 - E MARTIN                    82.36  G-02-57-606-2024-11047    B STRENGTHENING PUBL HEALTH-FRINGE 2024    P 47333 04/11/24 04/15/24 04/17/24 APRIL 2024      N
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BENEC005  BENECARD SERVICES INC             Continued                                                                                                                       
 24-02529 04/11/24 APRIL 2024 / FINANCE           Continued
  29 APR 2024 - A GOMEZ                    708.07  G-02-57-881-2024-30247    B UEZ AUTH-LANDIS AVE PROJECT-FRINGE       P 47333 04/11/24 04/15/24 04/17/24 APRIL 2024      N
  30 APR 2024 - C LOPEZ                  1,038.38  G-02-57-881-2024-30247    B UEZ AUTH-LANDIS AVE PROJECT-FRINGE       P 47333 04/11/24 04/15/24 04/17/24 APRIL 2024      N
  31 APR 2024 - A MELNICK                  247.82  T-23-00-000-0000-85701    B AFFORDBABLE HOUSING-ADMIN COS            P 47333 04/11/24 04/15/24 04/17/24 APRIL 2024      N
  32 APR 2024 - A RIVERA                   119.29  T-23-00-000-0000-85701    B AFFORDBABLE HOUSING-ADMIN COS            P 47333 04/11/24 04/15/24 04/17/24 APRIL 2024      N
  33 APR 2024 - A WILLIAMS                 120.37  T-23-00-000-0000-85701    B AFFORDBABLE HOUSING-ADMIN COS            P 47333 04/11/24 04/15/24 04/17/24 APRIL 2024      N
                                       273,621.00 
 
                      Vendor Total:    273,621.00 
 
BENNY005  BENNY ELECTRIC                                                                                                                                                    
 24-02660 04/17/24 205 W PARK / CDP                          
   1 205 W PARK ELECTRIC EMERGENCY       1,800.00  G-12-60-800-7547-20532    B CDP 47TH YEAR - REHAB CITY WIDE          P 47461 04/17/24 04/18/24 04/24/24 7386            N
 
                      Vendor Total:      1,800.00 
 
BENSH005  BEN SHAFFER RECREATION INC.                                                                                                                                       
 24-01907 03/14/24 REC:  S HOOK PLIERS                       
   1 T100-BASE S-HOOK PLIERS               267.27  4-01-28-370-3009-23029    B RECREATION - SMALL TOOLS                 P 47360 03/14/24 04/16/24 04/24/24 BS240162GP      N
     Tracking Id: 3009       RECREATION                                         
   2 FREIGHT                                52.70  4-01-28-370-3009-23029    B RECREATION - SMALL TOOLS                 P 47360 03/14/24 04/16/24 04/24/24 BS240162GP      N
     Tracking Id: 3009       RECREATION                                         
                                           319.97 
 
                      Vendor Total:        319.97 
 
BIANC010  BIANCO SECURITY SYS. INC.                                                                                                                                         
 24-02403 04/05/24 annual central station monitor            
   1 ANNUAL CENTRAL STATION                623.00  4-01-26-310-3101-23018    B CITY HALL BLDG - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLACE P 47361 04/05/24 04/08/24 04/24/24 48418           N
     Tracking Id: 3101       BUS ADMIN-BLDG MAINTENANCE CITY HALL               
   2 25%                                   222.50  4-05-55-502-9007-53018    B SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE   P 47361 04/05/24 04/08/24 04/24/24 48418           N
     Tracking Id: E930       MISC GENERAL EXPENSES                              
   3 5%                                     44.50  4-07-55-502-8014-53018    B SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE   P 47361 04/05/24 04/08/24 04/24/24 48418           N
                                           890.00 
 
                      Vendor Total:        890.00 
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BIRCH010  BIRCH TREE REMODELING                                                                                                                                             
 24-02297 04/02/24 1042 GHEYSEN / CDP                        
   1 1042 GHEYSEN REHAB                 23,285.00  G-12-60-800-7547-20532    B CDP 47TH YEAR - REHAB CITY WIDE          P 47462 04/02/24 04/08/24 04/24/24 1176            N
 
 24-02299 04/02/24 515 SUMMER / CDP                          
   1 515 SUMMER AVE ROOF EMERGENCY       9,431.00  T-18-00-289-0000-80300    B NON-DEPT - CDP REHAB REVOLVING           P 47462 04/02/24 04/10/24 04/24/24 1174            N
 
 24-02537 04/12/24 1267 N.E. BLVD L$12D / CDP                
   1 1267 N.E. BLVD L#12D               12,500.00  G-12-60-801-7731-20190    B CDP - HOME 31ST YEAR - REHAB VINELAND    P 47462 04/12/24 04/16/24 04/24/24 EST#1162        N
 
                      Vendor Total:     45,216.00 
 
BMIAS005  BMI ASSOCIATES, INC.                                                                                                                                              
 24-01992 03/19/24 PORTFOL-ANNUAL SUPPORT RNWL/IS            
   1 PORTFOL-ANNUAL SUPPORT RNWL           872.00  4-01-20-140-1104-23016    B MGMT INFO SYSTEMS - COMPUTER SOFTWARE    P 47463 03/19/24 04/11/24 04/24/24 204506          N
   2 PORTFOL-software maintenance24        981.00  4-05-55-502-9008-53016    B INFO SYS-ELEC - COMPUTER SOFTWARE        P 47463 03/19/24 04/11/24 04/24/24 204506          N
     Tracking Id: E930       MISC GENERAL EXPENSES                              
   3 PORTFOL-ANNUAL SUPPORT RNWL           218.00  4-07-55-502-8015-53016    B INFO SYSTEMS-WATER - COMPUTER SOFTWARE   P 47463 03/19/24 04/11/24 04/24/24 204506          N
   4 PORTFOL-ANNUAL SUPPORT RNWL           109.00  4-09-55-502-7007-53016    B SOLID WASTE SHARED OPER - COMPUTER SOFT  P 47463 03/19/24 04/11/24 04/24/24 204506          N
                                         2,180.00 
 
                      Vendor Total:      2,180.00 
 
BOLST005  BOLSTER HARDWARE II, LLC                                                                                                                                          
 24-00175 01/08/24 ACCT 780156 JOB 3/ELEC-GEN                
   9 CLEANR SHOWER                          31.44  4-05-55-502-9001-53026    B GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GROUNDS        P 47362 01/08/24 04/10/24 04/24/24 4141            N
     Tracking Id: E932       MTCE. OF GENERAL PLANT                             
 
 24-00176 01/08/24 ACCT 780156 JOB 3/ELEC-GEN                
  18 super glue liquid                       8.09  4-05-55-502-9001-53353    B GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TURBINE    P 47362 01/08/24 04/16/24 04/24/24 4325            N
     Tracking Id: E553C      MTCE OF GEN & ELEC EQUIP CLAYVILLE                 
 
 24-00220 01/08/24 ACCT 780156 JOB 8 WHSE STK/ED             
  41 NIPPLE GALV                             1.79  4-05-55-512-9003-52000    B DIST DIV - CAPITAL                       P 47362 01/08/24 04/10/24 04/24/24 4071            N
     Tracking Id: E390       General Structures and Improvements                
  42 scotts tb lawn soil                    36.00  4-05-55-512-9003-52000    B DIST DIV - CAPITAL                       P 47362 01/08/24 04/11/24 04/24/24 4218            N
     Tracking Id: E390       General Structures and Improvements                
  43 changebar clamp and 8 hardware         48.91  4-05-55-512-9003-52000    B DIST DIV - CAPITAL                       P 47362 01/08/24 04/11/24 04/24/24 4247            N
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BOLST005  BOLSTER HARDWARE II, LLC          Continued                                                                                                                       
 24-00220 01/08/24 ACCT 780156 JOB 8 WHSE STK/ED  Continued
     Tracking Id: E390       General Structures and Improvements                
  44 SCREWDRIVER SET                        47.68  4-05-55-512-9003-52000    B DIST DIV - CAPITAL                       P 47362 01/08/24 04/16/24 04/24/24 4296            N
     Tracking Id: E390       General Structures and Improvements                
  45 EAR PLUG PIC FRAME BLK                 59.23  4-05-55-512-9003-52000    B DIST DIV - CAPITAL                       P 47362 01/08/24 04/16/24 04/24/24 4306            N
     Tracking Id: E390       General Structures and Improvements                
  46 FUEL OSCILAT TOOL                     250.71  4-05-55-512-9003-52000    B DIST DIV - CAPITAL                       P 47362 01/08/24 04/16/24 04/24/24 4350            N
     Tracking Id: E390       General Structures and Improvements                
  47 HARDWARE                                1.76  4-05-55-512-9003-52000    B DIST DIV - CAPITAL                       P 47362 01/08/24 04/16/24 04/24/24 4261            N
     Tracking Id: E390       General Structures and Improvements                
                                           446.08 
 
 24-00280 01/09/24 ACCT 780156 JOB 5-BLD SUPP/FD             
   6 3 HARDWARE                              3.21  4-01-25-265-2402-23006    B FIRE OPERATIONS - GENERAL EQUIPMENT REPA P 47362 01/09/24 04/10/24 04/24/24 4204            N
   7 extreme strips                         14.39  4-01-25-265-2402-23006    B FIRE OPERATIONS - GENERAL EQUIPMENT REPA P 47362 01/09/24 04/15/24 04/24/24 4323            N
                                            17.60 
 
 24-00366 01/10/24 ACCT 780156 JOB 4 / POLICE                
  12 GLUE,HOOKS,LUBE,CORNER BRACE           67.64  4-01-25-240-2502-23028    B POLICE OPERATIONS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE P 47362 03/19/24 04/10/24 04/24/24 4136            N
 
 24-01026 02/01/24 PW-PKS/GRDS-780156/ 20                    
   4 gas can nospill                        89.07  4-01-28-375-3008-23028    B PARKS AND GROUNDS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE P 47362 02/01/24 04/10/24 04/24/24 4229            N
     Tracking Id: 3008       PARKS & GROUNDS                                    
   5 ACE BAG AND FOAM AND WASP SPRA         62.39  4-01-28-375-3008-23028    B PARKS AND GROUNDS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE P 47362 02/01/24 04/16/24 04/24/24 4358            N
     Tracking Id: 3008       PARKS & GROUNDS                                    
                                           151.46 
 
 24-01466 02/22/24 Acct780156 Job 1 PW/Street&Roa            
   4 elmt grd ext sf gl wt 1g               53.99  4-01-26-290-3006-23014    B STREETS AND ROADS - STREET SIGN MAINT    P 47362 02/22/24 04/17/24 04/24/24 4259            N
     Tracking Id: 3006       STREETS & ROADS                                    
 
 24-01993 03/19/24 780156/2-LINE FLD MARKER-RECRE            
   1 LINE FIELD MARKER 50#                 551.60  4-01-28-370-3009-23026    B RECREATION - MAINT OF GROUNDS            P 47362 03/19/24 04/09/24 04/24/24 4212            N
     Tracking Id: 3009       RECREATION                                         
 
 24-02043 03/20/24 ACCT 780156 JOB 7 / WU                    
   9 LED FLSHLGHT, HEAD BLK LAMP           715.07  4-07-55-502-8005-53006    B MAINT OF SERV BLDG -GENERAL EQUIP REPAIR P 47362 03/20/24 04/10/24 04/24/24 4111            N
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BOLST005  BOLSTER HARDWARE II, LLC          Continued                                                                                                                       
 24-02043 03/20/24 ACCT 780156 JOB 7 / WU         Continued
  10 yellow label tool                      65.13  4-07-55-502-8005-53006    B MAINT OF SERV BLDG -GENERAL EQUIP REPAIR P 47362 03/20/24 04/10/24 04/24/24 4207            N
  11 wrench combo, 4 sockets               131.78  4-07-55-502-8005-53006    B MAINT OF SERV BLDG -GENERAL EQUIP REPAIR P 47362 03/20/24 04/10/24 04/24/24 4210            N
  12 square rafter and carpenter            19.78  4-07-55-502-8005-53006    B MAINT OF SERV BLDG -GENERAL EQUIP REPAIR P 47362 03/20/24 04/15/24 04/24/24 4285            N
  13 ace gloves n saw bld carb              70.17  4-07-55-502-8005-53006    B MAINT OF SERV BLDG -GENERAL EQUIP REPAIR P 47362 03/20/24 04/17/24 04/24/24 4374            N
                                         1,001.93 
 
 24-02465 04/10/24 KEYBOARD / OPERATIONS / POLICE            
   1 ** SKU #VPD0033                       285.00  4-01-25-240-2502-23028    B POLICE OPERATIONS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE P 47362 04/10/24 04/17/24 04/24/24 4399            N
 
                      Vendor Total:      2,614.83 
 
BOTTI005  BOTTINO STONE & GARDEN LLC                                                                                                                                        
 24-00311 01/09/24 CARE OF THERAPY CANINE -   EMS            
   2  FOR CARE OF THERAPY                  137.98  4-01-25-261-3503-23044    B AMBULANCE AND EMS - PROFESSIONAL SVCS    P 47363 01/09/24 04/05/24 04/24/24 24-3525         N
 
                      Vendor Total:        137.98 
 
BROWN080  BROWN'S INTEGRATED PEST MANAGE                                                                                                                                    
 24-00699 01/19/24 PEST CONTROL SERVICE / EU-ENG             
   1 PEST CONTROL SERVICE                  325.00  4-05-55-502-9000-53018    B ENGINEERING BUILDING MAINTENANCE         P 47364 01/19/24 04/17/24 04/24/24 159330          N
     Tracking Id: E921       OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENSE                          
 
                      Vendor Total:        325.00 
 
BSNSP005  BSN SPORTS                                                                                                                                                        
 24-02269 04/01/24 REC:  DRAG MAT                            
   1 BEACON DM6 DRAG MAT 6'X 3'            580.00  4-01-28-370-3009-22103    B RECREATION - GENERAL EQUIPMENT PURCHASES P 47365 04/01/24 04/16/24 04/24/24 925415597       N
     Tracking Id: 3009       RECREATION                                         
 
                      Vendor Total:        580.00 
 
CANON005  CANON SOLUTIONS AMERICA INC                                                                                                                                       
 24-00015 01/04/24 CANON MAIN AGREEMENT/ENG                  
   8 MARCH -2024 SERVICE CONTRACT          184.24  4-01-20-165-1109-23028    B ENGINEERING - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES      P 47366 01/04/24 04/10/24 04/24/24 733668          N
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CANON005  CANON SOLUTIONS AMERICA INC       Continued                                                                                                                       
 24-00015 01/04/24 CANON MAIN AGREEMENT/ENG       Continued
   9 SERVICE CONTRACT NUMBER 12491          64.42  4-01-20-165-1109-23028    B ENGINEERING - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES      P 47366 01/04/24 04/10/24 04/24/24 733668          N
                                           248.66 
 
                      Vendor Total:        248.66 
 
CAPEL015  CAPELLI, CHARLES P.                                                                                                                                               
 24-02091 03/22/24 ACTUAL EXPENSES / POLICE                  
   1 LUNCH/MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT            62.66  4-01-25-240-2502-23041    B POLICE OPERATIONS - TRAVELING EXPENSES   P 47464 03/22/24 04/08/24 04/24/24 24-02091        N
 
                      Vendor Total:         62.66 
 
CASIA005  CASIANO, PEDRO                                                                                                                                                    
 24-02630 04/17/24 REIMBURSEMENT / POLICE                    
   1 ** APRIL 10, 2024                      77.95  4-01-25-240-2502-23028    B POLICE OPERATIONS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE P 47465 04/17/24 04/17/24 04/24/24 24-02630        N
 
                      Vendor Total:         77.95 
 
CATER025  CATERINA SUPPLY INC.                                                                                                                                              
 24-01132 02/06/24 INVENTORY RE-ORDER / WU                   
   2 12" BARREL EXTENSION WITH           1,886.00  4-07-55-512-8006-52000    B MAINT OF DIST MAINS DIV - CAPITAL        P 47367 02/06/24 04/10/24 04/24/24 218355          N
     Tracking Id: W348-1     Valve & Fire Hydrant Replacement Project           Inventory Id: WU-BARREL-12
 
 24-01631 03/01/24 INVENTORY RE-ORDER / WU                   
   1 MUELLER 1" CTS, LINER #504385         870.00  4-07-55-512-8006-52000    B MAINT OF DIST MAINS DIV - CAPITAL        P 47367 03/01/24 04/15/24 04/24/24 217601 CM 21795 N
     Tracking Id: W345       Service Renewals                                   Inventory Id: WU-LINER-100
   2 A-10, 4-1/2" BONNET GASKET          1,417.50  4-07-55-512-8006-52000    B MAINT OF DIST MAINS DIV - CAPITAL        P 47367 03/01/24 03/12/24 04/24/24 217601 CM 21795 N
     Tracking Id: W348       Fire Hydrants & Dead End Blow Offs                 Inventory Id: WU A10 GASKET
   3 A-45 MAIN VALVE FOR 4-1/2"          2,174.50  4-07-55-512-8006-52000    B MAINT OF DIST MAINS DIV - CAPITAL        P 47367 03/01/24 03/20/24 04/24/24 217893          N
     Tracking Id: W348       Fire Hydrants & Dead End Blow Offs                 Inventory Id: WU A45 MV 450
   4 UNI-FLANGE 4" FOR D.I. PIPE           362.00  4-07-55-512-8006-52000    B MAINT OF DIST MAINS DIV - CAPITAL        P 47367 03/01/24 03/12/24 04/24/24 217601 CM 21795 N
     Tracking Id: W343       Trans. & Distrib. Mains                            Inventory Id: WU-UNIFLANGE04
   5 UNI-FLANGE 6" FOR D.I. PIPE           389.00  4-07-55-512-8006-52000    B MAINT OF DIST MAINS DIV - CAPITAL        P 47367 03/01/24 04/15/24 04/24/24 217601 CM 21795 N
     Tracking Id: W343       Trans. & Distrib. Mains                            Inventory Id: WU-UNIFLANGE06
   6 UNI-FLANGE 10" FOR D.I. PIPE          389.80  4-07-55-512-8006-52000    B MAINT OF DIST MAINS DIV - CAPITAL        P 47367 03/01/24 03/12/24 04/24/24 217601 CM 21795 N
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CATER025  CATERINA SUPPLY INC.              Continued                                                                                                                       
 24-01631 03/01/24 INVENTORY RE-ORDER / WU        Continued
     Tracking Id: W343       Trans. & Distrib. Mains                            Inventory Id: WU-UNIFLANGE10
                                         5,602.80 
 
                      Vendor Total:      7,488.80 
 
CAUDI005  CAUDILL, RICK                                                                                                                                                     
 24-02558 04/12/24 SHOE REIMBURSEMENT/ENG                    
   1 SHOE REIMBURSEMENT FOR:               120.00  4-01-20-165-1109-23033    B ENGINEERING - UNIFORM & CLOTHING         P 47466 04/12/24 04/15/24 04/24/24 24-02558        N
 
                      Vendor Total:        120.00 
 
CEDEC005  CEDE & CO. INC.                                                                                                                                                   
 24-02109 03/22/24 DEBT SVS PRINCIPAL PAYMENT/FIN            
   1 DEBT SVS PRIN PAY DUE BY 4/15   5,615,000.00  4-05-55-520-0000-54001    B NON-DEPT - BOND PRINCIPAL PAYMENTS       P 47264 03/22/24 04/10/24 04/11/24 WIRE 505940     N
     Tracking Id: E930       MISC GENERAL EXPENSES                              
 
 24-02124 03/26/24 DEBT SVC INTEREST PAY\FINANCE             
   1 DEBT SVC INT PAY DUE BY 4/15      316,487.56  4-05-55-522-0000-54002    B NON-DEPT - BOND INTEREST PAYMENTS        P 47264 03/26/24 04/10/24 04/11/24 WIRE 505941     N
     Tracking Id: E930       MISC GENERAL EXPENSES                              
   2 DEBT SVC INT PAY DUE BY 4/15      226,062.53  4-05-99-900-0000-00009    B ACCRUED INTEREST ON BONDS                P 47264 03/26/24 04/10/24 04/11/24 WIRE 505941     N
     Tracking Id: NB         NON BUDGET EXPENSES                                
                                       542,550.09 
 
                      Vendor Total:  6,157,550.09 
 
CERTI010  CERTIFIED LABORATORIES                                                                                                                                            
 24-02234 03/28/24 FOR VEHICLE MTC FACILITY/VM               
   1 GRRR HEAVY DUTY SOAP                  837.00  4-01-26-315-1113-23028    B VEHICLE MAINT - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES    P 47467 03/28/24 04/09/24 04/24/24 8637361         N
     Tracking Id: 1113       Vehicle Maint.                                     
   2 PREMALUBE RED GREASE, CS/48           899.90  4-09-55-502-7004-53003    B SOLID WASTE - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS         P 47467 03/28/24 04/09/24 04/24/24 8637361         N
   3 FUEL SURCHARGE                          9.95  4-01-26-315-1113-23028    B VEHICLE MAINT - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES    P 47467 03/28/24 04/09/24 04/24/24 8637361         N
     Tracking Id: 1113       Vehicle Maint.                                     
                                         1,746.85 
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CERTI010  CERTIFIED LABORATORIES            Continued                                                                                                                       
 24-02243 03/28/24 FOR DIESEL FUEL /VM                       
   1 DIESEL FUEL TREATMENT 4/2024        1,179.96  4-01-31-447-0000-23005    B GAS, OIL & LUBRICANTS                    P 47467 03/28/24 04/11/24 04/24/24 8637188         N
 
                      Vendor Total:      2,926.81 
 
CHAPM010  CHAPMAN FORD SALES INC                                                                                                                                            
 24-02359 04/05/24 FOR ROAD DEPT #23/VM                      
   1 SENSOR HAGO, EXHAUST GAS            2,996.60  4-01-26-315-1113-23001    B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS       P 47368 04/05/24 04/11/24 04/24/24 618298          N
     Tracking Id: 3006       STREETS & ROADS                                    
 
                      Vendor Total:      2,996.60 
 
CHARL005  CHARLES MARANDINO LLC                                                                                                                                             
 23-04843 07/25/23 2023 CTYWIDE SIDEWALK PRJT/ENG            
   4 2023 CITY SIDEWALK APP PYMT #3    196,257.42  C-04-00-000-2322-78001    B ORD 23-22 VARIOUS ROAD, DRAINAGE, SW     P 47369 07/25/23 04/11/24 04/24/24 PARTIAL PYMT 3  N
     Tracking Id: 1109       Engineering                                        
   6 2023 CITY SIDEWALK PAYMENT 3       23,222.60  C-04-00-000-2222-78001    B ORD 22-22 VARIOUS ROAD, DRAINAGE, SW     P 47369 04/04/24 04/18/24 04/24/24 PARTIAL PYMT 3  N
     Tracking Id: 1109       Engineering                                        
                                       219,480.02 
 
                      Vendor Total:    219,480.02 
 
CHEML005  TRUGREEN CHEMLAWN                                                                                                                                                 
 24-01226 02/08/24 REC: TREATMENTS FOR ROMANO                
   2 ROMANO BASEBALL/FOOTBALL              318.67  4-01-28-370-3009-23026    B RECREATION - MAINT OF GROUNDS            P 47370 02/08/24 04/08/24 04/24/24 189324421       N
     Tracking Id: 3009       RECREATION                                         
 
                      Vendor Total:        318.67 
 
CHOIC005  CHOICE CLEANERS INC.                                                                                                                                              
 24-00326 01/09/24 UNIFORM ALTERATIONS / POLICE              
   4 UNIFORM ALTERATIONS                    16.00  4-01-25-240-2502-23033    B POLICE OPERATIONS - UNIFORM & CLOTHING   P 47371 01/09/24 04/05/24 04/24/24 06597           N
   5 ALTERATIONS PANTS                      27.50  4-01-25-240-2502-23033    B POLICE OPERATIONS - UNIFORM & CLOTHING   P 47371 01/09/24 04/11/24 04/24/24 327830          N
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CHOIC005  CHOICE CLEANERS INC.              Continued                                                                                                                       
 24-00326 01/09/24 UNIFORM ALTERATIONS / POLICE   Continued
   6 ALTERATIONS VEST, PANTS,JACKET        107.40  4-01-25-240-2502-23033    B POLICE OPERATIONS - UNIFORM & CLOTHING   P 47371 01/09/24 04/11/24 04/24/24 327912          N
                                           150.90 
 
                      Vendor Total:        150.90 
 
CINTA005  CINTAS CORPORATION NO.2                                                                                                                                           
 24-00114 01/05/24 RENTAL OF RAGS & RUGS/VM                  
  14 RENTAL OF RAGS & RUGS 4/4/24           31.00  4-01-26-315-1113-23028    B VEHICLE MAINT - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES    P 47468 01/05/24 04/12/24 04/24/24 4188569631      N
     Tracking Id: 1113       Vehicle Maint.                                     
  15 RENTAL OF RAGS & RUGS 4/11/24          31.00  4-01-26-315-1113-23028    B VEHICLE MAINT - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES    P 47468 01/05/24 04/12/24 04/24/24 4189301887      N
     Tracking Id: 1113       Vehicle Maint.                                     
                                            62.00 
 
 24-01493 02/26/24 LAUNDRY RENTAL SERVICES/INTCON            
  10 LAUNDRY RENTAL/CLEANING                54.62  4-05-55-502-9002-53322    B INTERCONNECTION - WORK CLOTHING & EQUIP  P 47468 02/26/24 04/10/24 04/24/24 4188569460      N
     Tracking Id: E921       OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENSE                          
  11 LAUNDRY RENTAL/CLEANING 04/11          54.62  4-05-55-502-9002-53322    B INTERCONNECTION - WORK CLOTHING & EQUIP  P 47468 02/26/24 04/12/24 04/24/24 4189301912      N
     Tracking Id: E921       OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENSE                          
                                           109.24 
 
 24-01728 03/07/24 UNIFORM RENTAL/ELEC-GEN                   
   1 UNIFORM RENTAL/LAUNDRY 04/04          183.95  4-05-55-502-9001-53322    B GENERATION - WORK CLOTHING & EQUIPMENT   P 47468 03/07/24 04/10/24 04/24/24 4188570105      N
     Tracking Id: E549P      MISC OTHER POWER GEN EXP                           
   2 UNIFORM RENTAL/LAUNDRY 4/11/24        183.95  4-05-55-502-9001-53322    B GENERATION - WORK CLOTHING & EQUIPMENT   P 47468 03/07/24 04/12/24 04/24/24 4189302234      N
     Tracking Id: E549P      MISC OTHER POWER GEN EXP                           
                                           367.90 
 
 24-01928 03/18/24 LAUNDRY RENTAL SERVICES / ED              
   1 LAUNDRY RENTAL/CLEANING               695.80  4-05-55-502-9003-53322    B DIST DIV - WORK CLOTHING & EQUIPMENT     P 47468 03/18/24 04/08/24 04/24/24 4188570673      N
     Tracking Id: E588       MISC. DISTRIBUTION EXP.                            
   2 LAUNDRY RENTAL/CLEANING               688.80  4-05-55-502-9003-53322    B DIST DIV - WORK CLOTHING & EQUIPMENT     P 47468 03/18/24 04/16/24 04/24/24 4189302776      N
     Tracking Id: E588       MISC. DISTRIBUTION EXP.                            
                                         1,384.60 
 
                      Vendor Total:      1,923.74 
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CINTA010  CINTAS FIRST AID & SAFETY                                                                                                                                         
 24-00459 01/10/24 FIRST AID/SAFETY OPEN PO W/U              
   5 FIRST AID/SAFETY                      100.47  4-07-55-502-8004-53015    B OPERATION/SUPERVISION - OFFICE SUPPLIES  P 47372 01/10/24 04/16/24 04/24/24 5206707289      N
 
 24-01586 02/28/24 FIRST AID SUPPLIES / ED                   
   2 FIRST AID/SAFETY SUPPLIES              46.35  4-05-55-502-9003-53038    B DIST DIV - MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES        P 47372 02/28/24 04/16/24 04/24/24 5206707284      N
     Tracking Id: E588       MISC. DISTRIBUTION EXP.                            
 
                      Vendor Total:        146.82 
 
CITYO005  CITY OF BRIDGETON                                                                                                                                                 
 24-02431 04/09/24 HOME FUND REQ SALARY REIMB/CDP            
   1 HOME FUNDING PERCENTAGE SALARY      4,902.50  G-12-60-803-7731-20395    B CDP - HOME 31ST YEAR - ADMIN BRIDGETON   P 47373 04/09/24 04/11/24 04/24/24 VOUCHER#585     N
 
                      Vendor Total:      4,902.50 
 
CLEAN010  CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SE                                                                                                                                    
 24-00473 01/10/24 FOR MECHANICS WASTE OIL/VM                
   1 EMPTY THE WASTE OIL TANK IN           304.50  4-01-26-315-1113-23038    B VEHICLE MAINT - MISCELLANEOUS            P 47469 01/10/24 04/15/24 04/24/24 94218961        N
     Tracking Id: 1113       Vehicle Maint.                                     
 
                      Vendor Total:        304.50 
 
CLEAN025  CLEAN CHEM INC.                                                                                                                                                   
 24-02007 03/20/24 DEF/FD                                    
   1 DEF- 2.5 Gallons                      390.00  4-01-25-265-2402-23001    B FIRE OPERATIONS - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS     P 47374 03/20/24 04/15/24 04/24/24 0185            N
 
                      Vendor Total:        390.00 
 
COLLA005  COLLA, JOSEPH                                                                                                                                                     
 24-02322 04/02/24 REIMBURSEMENT PE LICENSE/EU-EN            
   1 REIMBURSEMENT PE LICENSE              439.00  4-05-55-502-9000-53042    B ENGINEERING TRAINING AND TRAVEL          P 47470 04/02/24 04/11/24 04/24/24 24-02322        N
     Tracking Id: E921       OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENSE                          
 
                      Vendor Total:        439.00 
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COLON035  COLONIAL ELECTRIC SUPPLY                                                                                                                                          
 24-00216 01/08/24 FOR PARTS AND SUPPLIES / ED               
  41 MUL97401 1 G SAT S/S                   38.03  4-05-55-502-9003-53381    B DIST DIV - MAINT OF OH LINES             P 47471 01/08/24 04/10/24 04/24/24 15701637        N
     Tracking Id: E593       MTCE. OF OVERHEAD LINES                            
  43 MIL 48001303 5T 12LG BLD 5P            26.84  4-05-55-502-9003-53381    B DIST DIV - MAINT OF OH LINES             P 47471 01/08/24 04/10/24 04/24/24 15701112        N
     Tracking Id: E593       MTCE. OF OVERHEAD LINES                            
  44 KPX 95-03-160-SB -1/4                  69.00  4-05-55-502-9003-53381    B DIST DIV - MAINT OF OH LINES             P 47471 01/08/24 04/11/24 04/24/24 15711398        N
     Tracking Id: E593       MTCE. OF OVERHEAD LINES                            
  45 CAT6PLB CAT6 PL RL/BOX BLUE           334.74  4-05-55-502-9003-53381    B DIST DIV - MAINT OF OH LINES             P 47471 01/08/24 04/11/24 04/24/24 15713046        N
     Tracking Id: E593       MTCE. OF OVERHEAD LINES                            
  46 CAT6PLB CAT6 PL RL/BOX BLUE           334.74  4-05-55-502-9003-53381    B DIST DIV - MAINT OF OH LINES             P 47471 01/08/24 04/15/24 04/24/24 15717134        N
     Tracking Id: E593       MTCE. OF OVERHEAD LINES                            
  47 NIP3/4XCL 3/4 XCLOSE CONDUIT $          9.95  4-05-55-502-9003-53381    B DIST DIV - MAINT OF OH LINES             P 47471 01/08/24 04/17/24 04/24/24 15721849        N
     Tracking Id: E593       MTCE. OF OVERHEAD LINES                            
  48 NIP3/4X2 3/4"X2" CONDUIT NIPPL          3.53  4-05-55-502-9003-53381    B DIST DIV - MAINT OF OH LINES             P 47471 01/08/24 04/17/24 04/24/24 15722440        N
     Tracking Id: E593       MTCE. OF OVERHEAD LINES                            
  49 CAT6PLB CAT6 PL RL\BOX BLUE           282.60  4-05-55-502-9003-53381    B DIST DIV - MAINT OF OH LINES             P 47471 01/08/24 04/17/24 04/24/24 15713059        N
     Tracking Id: E593       MTCE. OF OVERHEAD LINES                            
  50 CAT6PLB CAT6 PL/RL BOX BLUE            52.14  4-05-55-502-9003-53381    B DIST DIV - MAINT OF OH LINES             P 47471 04/16/24 04/18/24 04/24/24 15713059        N
     Tracking Id: E593       MTCE. OF OVERHEAD LINES                            
                                         1,151.57 
 
 24-01444 02/21/24 WAREHOUSE STOCK / ED                      
  10 GRN 656 RTCHT-TYPE REELSTAND O      1,668.90  4-05-55-502-9003-53371    B DIST DIV - POLE AND LINE OPERATIONS      P 47471 02/21/24 04/16/24 04/24/24 15718176        N
     Tracking Id: E583       OVERHEAD LINE EXPENSES                             
 
 24-01522 02/26/24 FOR VEHICLE MTC FACILITY/VM               
   2 DAKTRONICS OA-1192-1350 KIT           290.00  4-01-26-315-1113-23018    B VEHICLE MAINT - BLDG & FIXTURE REPLACEME P 47471 02/26/24 04/12/24 04/24/24 15700998        N
     Tracking Id: 1113       Vehicle Maint.                                     
 
 24-02011 03/20/24 FIREARM RANGE/ACADEMY/POLICE              
   1 ELECT BOX MICROPHONE SYS              435.34  4-01-25-240-2502-23028    B POLICE OPERATIONS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE P 47471 03/20/24 04/10/24 04/24/24 15685646        N
   2 PK23GTA GROUND BAR KIT                 14.74  4-01-25-240-2502-23028    B POLICE OPERATIONS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE P 47471 03/20/24 04/16/24 04/24/24 15713502        N
                                           450.08 
 
 24-02136 03/26/24 WAREHOUSE STOCK                           
   1 RECHARGEABLE 2-COLOR LED            1,102.80  4-05-55-502-9003-53371    B DIST DIV - POLE AND LINE OPERATIONS      P 47471 03/26/24 04/03/24 04/24/24 15701997        N
     Tracking Id: E583       OVERHEAD LINE EXPENSES                             
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COLON035  COLONIAL ELECTRIC SUPPLY          Continued                                                                                                                       
 24-02417 04/09/24 Sta 2 Parking Lot Light /FD               
   1 Sta 2 Parking Lot Light               595.00  4-01-25-265-2402-23018    B FIRE OPERATIONS - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLAC P 47471 04/09/24 04/16/24 04/24/24 15713305        N
 
                      Vendor Total:      5,258.35 
 
COMCA005  COMCAST                                                                                                                                                           
 24-01872 03/13/24 VPD TV SERVICE / POLICE                   
   1 SERVICES FROM APR 3 - MAY 2            70.02  4-01-25-240-2502-23044    B POLICE OPERATIONS - PROFESSIONAL SVCS    P 47334 03/13/24 04/17/24 04/17/24 499050560737591 N
 
                      Vendor Total:         70.02 
 
COMCA030  COMCAST HOLDINGS CORP.                                                                                                                                            
 24-02587 04/15/24 934532861 APRIL/PURCHASING                
   1 TELEPHONE EQUIPMENT APRIL 2024      3,984.97  4-01-31-440-0000-23011    B TELEPHONE                                P 47307 04/15/24 04/17/24 04/17/24 198804715       N
                                           137.87  4-01-29-390-4501-24998    B LIBRARY MIN APPROP - LIBRARY ALL OTHER E 
                                            46.55  G-02-57-881-2022-45427    B VRLF - ECON DEV 2022 TELEPHONE           
                                           264.99  4-07-55-502-8004-53011    B OPERATION/SUPERVISION - TELEPHONE        
                                            34.02  4-07-55-502-8011-53011    B CUSTOMER SVC-WATER - TELEPHONE           
                                           438.73  4-07-55-502-8014-53011    B SHARED SVCS DIV - TELEPHONE              
                                            34.02  4-09-55-502-7005-53011    B SOLID WASTE-CUSTOMER SERVICE - TELEPHONE 
   2 ELECTRIC ACCOUNT                      415.83  4-05-55-502-9001-53011    B GENERATION - TELEPHONE                   P 47307 04/15/24 04/17/24 04/17/24 198804715       N
     Tracking Id: E5501      OP SUPPLIES & EXP-NON MJR                          
   3 ELECTRIC ACCOUNT                      423.01  4-05-55-502-9003-53011    B DIST DIV - TELEPHONE                     P 47307 04/15/24 04/17/24 04/17/24 198804715       N
     Tracking Id: E588       MISC. DISTRIBUTION EXP.                            
   4 ELECTRIC ACCOUNT                       82.30  4-05-55-502-9006-53011    B ADMIN/ACCT - TELEPHONE                   P 47307 04/15/24 04/17/24 04/17/24 198804715       N
     Tracking Id: E921       OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENSE                          
   5 ELECTRIC ACCOUNT                       68.04  4-05-55-502-9004-53011    B CUSTOMER SVC-ELEC - TELEPHONE            P 47307 04/15/24 04/17/24 04/17/24 198804715       N
     Tracking Id: E903       CUSTOMER RECORDS AND COLL                          
   6 CDP ACCOUNT                            37.96  G-12-60-800-7547-21471    B CDP 47TH YEAR - GENERAL ADMINISTRATION   P 47307 04/15/24 04/17/24 04/17/24 198804715       N
                                         5,968.29 
 
 24-02667 04/17/24 APRIL 2024 PAYMENT/PURCH                  
   1 8499050560776839/APRIL PURCH          367.96  4-01-31-440-0000-23011    B TELEPHONE                                P 47308 04/17/24 04/17/24 04/17/24 499050560776839 N
                                            12.73  4-01-29-390-4501-24998    B LIBRARY MIN APPROP - LIBRARY ALL OTHER E 
                                             4.30  G-02-57-881-2022-45427    B VRLF - ECON DEV 2022 TELEPHONE           
                                            24.47  4-07-55-502-8004-53011    B OPERATION/SUPERVISION - TELEPHONE        
                                             3.14  4-07-55-502-8011-53011    B CUSTOMER SVC-WATER - TELEPHONE           
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COMCA030  COMCAST HOLDINGS CORP.            Continued                                                                                                                       
 24-02667 04/17/24 APRIL 2024 PAYMENT/PURCH       Continued
                                            40.51  4-07-55-502-8014-53011    B SHARED SVCS DIV - TELEPHONE              
                                             3.14  4-09-55-502-7005-53011    B SOLID WASTE-CUSTOMER SERVICE - TELEPHONE 
   2 ELECT. ACCT.                           46.99  4-05-55-502-9001-53011    B GENERATION - TELEPHONE                   P 47308 04/17/24 04/17/24 04/17/24 499050560776839 N
     Tracking Id: E5501      OP SUPPLIES & EXP-NON MJR                          
   3 ELECT. ACCT.                           13.77  4-05-55-502-9003-53011    B DIST DIV - TELEPHONE                     P 47308 04/17/24 04/17/24 04/17/24 499050560776839 N
     Tracking Id: E588       MISC. DISTRIBUTION EXP.                            
   4 ELECT. ACCT.                            3.94  4-05-55-502-9006-53011    B ADMIN/ACCT - TELEPHONE                   P 47308 04/17/24 04/17/24 04/17/24 499050560776839 N
     Tracking Id: E921       OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENSE                          
   5 ELECT. ACCT.                            6.28  4-05-55-502-9004-53011    B CUSTOMER SVC-ELEC - TELEPHONE            P 47308 04/17/24 04/17/24 04/17/24 499050560776839 N
     Tracking Id: E903       CUSTOMER RECORDS AND COLL                          
   6 CDP                                     2.09  G-12-60-800-7547-21471    B CDP 47TH YEAR - GENERAL ADMINISTRATION   P 47308 04/17/24 04/17/24 04/17/24 499050560776839 N
                                           529.32 
 
                      Vendor Total:      6,497.61 
 
CONNE015  DANNER, HEATHER                                                                                                                                                   
 24-02487 04/12/24 Payroll ACH Returned 3/28&4/5             
   1 Payrol ACH Returned 3/28/24            30.00  4-24-286-56-291-6300      G DIRECT DEPOSIT                           P 47302 04/12/24 04/12/24 04/12/24                 N
   2 Payrol ACH Returned 4/5/24             30.00  4-24-286-56-291-6300      G DIRECT DEPOSIT                           P 47302 04/12/24 04/12/24 04/12/24                 N
                                            60.00 
 
                      Vendor Total:         60.00 
 
CONTI015  CONTINENTAL RESOURCES, INC.                                                                                                                                       
 24-01553 02/27/24 SURFACE PRO W/ KEYBOARD/IS                
   1 SURFACE PRO 9                       5,520.00  C-04-00-000-2119-78001    B ORD 21-19 INFORMATION SYSTEMS            P 47472 02/27/24 04/08/24 04/24/24 91158540        N
   2 KEYBOARD W/ SLIM PEN - BLACK          645.00  C-04-00-000-2119-78001    B ORD 21-19 INFORMATION SYSTEMS            P 47472 02/27/24 04/08/24 04/24/24 91158540        N
   3 ADDITIONAL FREIGHT                    149.45  C-04-00-000-2119-78001    B ORD 21-19 INFORMATION SYSTEMS            P 47472 04/04/24 04/08/24 04/24/24 91158540        N
                                         6,314.45 
 
                      Vendor Total:      6,314.45 
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COOPE020  THE COOPER HEALTH SYSTEM                                                                                                                                          
 24-02494 04/11/24 Severe Situation training/FD              
   1 Severe Situation training             200.00  4-01-25-265-2402-23042    B FIRE OPERATIONS - TRAINING               P 47375 04/11/24 04/12/24 04/24/24 MASSE-93        N
 
                      Vendor Total:        200.00 
 
COREL004  CORELOGIC CENTRALIZED REFUNDS                                                                                                                                     
 24-02598 04/15/24 REFUND RESOLUTION 4/9/24                  
   1 REFUND RESOLUTION 4/9/24            1,200.36  4-01-99-900-0000-00022    B TAX OVERPAYMENTS                         P 47309 04/15/24 04/16/24 04/17/24 B801 L37        N
 
 24-02599 04/15/24 REFUND RESOLUTION 4/9/24                  
   1 REFUND RESOLUTION 4/9/24            1,116.33  4-01-99-900-0000-00022    B TAX OVERPAYMENTS                         P 47310 04/15/24 04/16/24 04/17/24 B1403 L4        N
 
 24-02600 04/15/24 REFUND RESOLUTION 4/9/24                  
   1 REFUND RESOLUTION 4/9/24            1,766.88  4-01-99-900-0000-00022    B TAX OVERPAYMENTS                         P 47311 04/15/24 04/16/24 04/17/24 B1601 L72       N
 
 24-02601 04/15/24 REFUND RESOLUTION 4/9/24                  
   1 REFUND RESOLUTION 4/9/24            1,290.51  4-01-99-900-0000-00022    B TAX OVERPAYMENTS                         P 47312 04/15/24 04/16/24 04/17/24 B1705 L43       N
 
 24-02603 04/15/24 REFUND RESOLUTION 4/9/24                  
   1 REFUND RESOLUTION 4/9/24              888.56  4-01-99-900-0000-00022    B TAX OVERPAYMENTS                         P 47313 04/15/24 04/16/24 04/17/24 B1907 L7        N
 
 24-02604 04/15/24 REFUND RESOLUTION 4/9/24                  
   1 REFUND RESOLUTION 4/9/24            1,611.94  4-01-99-900-0000-00022    B TAX OVERPAYMENTS                         P 47314 04/15/24 04/16/24 04/17/24 B1909 L467      N
 
 24-02606 04/15/24 REFUND RESOLUTION 4/9/24                  
   1 REFUND RESOLUTION 4/9/24            1,430.47  4-01-99-900-0000-00022    B TAX OVERPAYMENTS                         P 47315 04/15/24 04/16/24 04/17/24 B2503 L73       N
 
 24-02607 04/15/24 REFUND RESOLUTION 4/9/24                  
   1 REFUND RESOLUTION 4/9/24            4,159.35  4-01-99-900-0000-00022    B TAX OVERPAYMENTS                         P 47316 04/15/24 04/16/24 04/17/24 B4603 L20.4     N
 
 24-02608 04/15/24 REFUND RESOLUTION 4/9/24                  
   1 REFUND RESOLUTION 4/9/24            1,450.03  4-01-99-900-0000-00022    B TAX OVERPAYMENTS                         P 47317 04/15/24 04/16/24 04/17/24 B5202 L73       N
 
 24-02609 04/15/24 REFUND RESOLUTION 4/9/24                  
   1 REFUND RESOLUTION 4/9/24            1,761.79  4-01-99-900-0000-00022    B TAX OVERPAYMENTS                         P 47318 04/15/24 04/16/24 04/17/24 B7106 L5        N
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COREL004  CORELOGIC CENTRALIZED REFUNDS     Continued                                                                                                                       
 24-02610 04/15/24 REFUND RESOLUTION 4/9/24                  
   1 REFUND RESOLUTION 4/9/24            1,958.69  4-01-99-900-0000-00022    B TAX OVERPAYMENTS                         P 47319 04/15/24 04/16/24 04/17/24 B7603 L1        N
 
                      Vendor Total:     18,634.91 
 
COSTA045  COSTAR REALTY INVORMATION INC.                                                                                                                                    
 24-02641 04/17/24 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES /ECODEV             
   1 INVOICE 119630463-1                   400.00  G-02-57-881-2024-45445    B VRLF - ECON DEV 2024 - SUBSCRIPTIONS     P 47376 04/17/24 04/17/24 04/24/24 119630463-1     N
 
                      Vendor Total:        400.00 
 
COUNT015  COUNTY CONSERVATION CO., LLC                                                                                                                                      
 24-00783 01/23/24 OPEN PO FOR DUMPING STUMPS                
   4 YARD TRIMMING DISPOSAL                270.00  4-01-20-100-1101-25028    B BUS ADMIN - MASON - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE P 47377 01/23/24 04/11/24 04/24/24 330649          N
   5 PO FOR DUMPING STUMPS                 270.00  4-05-55-502-9007-55028    B SHARED SVCS DIV - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES  P 47377 01/23/24 04/11/24 04/24/24 330649          N
     Tracking Id: E930       MISC GENERAL EXPENSES                              
   6 PO FOR DUMPING STUMPS                  60.00  4-07-55-502-8014-55028    B SHARED SVCS DIV - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES  P 47377 01/23/24 04/11/24 04/24/24 330649          N
                                           600.00 
 
 24-01711 03/06/24 LARGE WOOD                                
   2 YARD TRIMMING DISPOSAL                600.00  G-02-57-506-2020-30417    B RECYCLING TONNAGE GRANT - BASED ON 2020  P 47377 03/06/24 04/11/24 04/24/24 328240          N
 
 24-01985 03/19/24 OPEN PO FOR STUMP GRINDING                
   1 YARD TRIMMINGS DISPOSAL               540.00  4-01-20-100-1101-25028    B BUS ADMIN - MASON - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE P 47377 03/19/24 04/15/24 04/24/24 330817          N
   2 YARD TRIMMINGS DISPOSAL               540.00  4-05-55-502-9007-55028    B SHARED SVCS DIV - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES  P 47377 03/19/24 04/15/24 04/24/24 330817          N
     Tracking Id: E930       MISC GENERAL EXPENSES                              
   3 YARD TRIMMINGS DISPOSAL               120.00  4-07-55-502-8014-55028    B SHARED SVCS DIV - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES  P 47377 03/19/24 04/15/24 04/24/24 330817          N
                                         1,200.00 
 
                      Vendor Total:      2,400.00 
 
CTXIN005  CTX INFRASTRUCTURE LLC                                                                                                                                            
 24-01933 03/18/24 TRAFFIC CONTROL / ED                      
   2 TRAFFIC CONTROL-3/31 TO 4/06        4,935.10  4-05-55-512-9003-52000    B DIST DIV - CAPITAL                       P 47473 03/18/24 04/10/24 04/24/24 292-99          N
     Tracking Id: E365A      Traffic Control Contractor                         
   3 TRAFFIC CONTROL- ED                 7,520.00  4-05-55-512-9003-52000    B DIST DIV - CAPITAL                       P 47473 03/18/24 04/15/24 04/24/24 292-100         N



 
April 19, 2024                                                                CITY OF VINELAND                                                                Page No: 27   
02:08 PM                                                             Purchase Order Listing By Vendor Id                                                                    
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CTXIN005  CTX INFRASTRUCTURE LLC            Continued                                                                                                                       
 24-01933 03/18/24 TRAFFIC CONTROL / ED           Continued
     Tracking Id: E365A      Traffic Control Contractor                         
                                        12,455.10 
 
                      Vendor Total:     12,455.10 
 
CUMBE010  CUMBERLAND COUNTY ASSESSOR'S A                                                                                                                                    
 24-02663 04/17/24 TAX ASSESSOR MEMBERSHIP/DUES              
   1 2024 AMANJ MEMBERSHIP DUES             75.00  4-01-20-150-1204-23045    B TAX ASSESSOR - DUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS    P 47378 04/17/24 04/18/24 04/24/24 24-02663        N
   2 2024 CUMBERLAND COUNTY DUES           125.00  4-01-20-150-1204-23045    B TAX ASSESSOR - DUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS    P 47378 04/17/24 04/18/24 04/24/24 24-02663        N
                                           200.00 
 
 24-02664 04/17/24 TAX ASSESSOR MEMBERSHIP/DUES              
   1 2024 AMANJ MEMBERSHIP/DUES            125.00  4-01-20-150-1204-23045    B TAX ASSESSOR - DUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS    P 47378 04/17/24 04/18/24 04/24/24 24-02664        N
   2 2024 COUNTY MEMBERSHIP DUES           125.00  4-01-20-150-1204-23045    B TAX ASSESSOR - DUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS    P 47378 04/17/24 04/18/24 04/24/24 24-02664        N
                                           250.00 
 
 24-02665 04/17/24 TAX ASSESSOR MEMBERSHIP/DUES              
   1 2024 AMANJ MEMBERSHIP/DUES            125.00  4-01-20-150-1204-23045    B TAX ASSESSOR - DUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS    P 47378 04/17/24 04/18/24 04/24/24 24-02665        N
   2 2024 CUMBERLAND COUNTY DUES           125.00  4-01-20-150-1204-23045    B TAX ASSESSOR - DUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS    P 47378 04/17/24 04/18/24 04/24/24 24-02665        N
                                           250.00 
 
                      Vendor Total:        700.00 
 
CUMBE015  CUMBERLAND COUNTY CLERK OFFICE                                                                                                                                    
 24-02416 04/09/24 1138 S WEST / CDP                         
   1 1138 S WEST AVE AHTF MORTGAGE          85.00  T-23-00-000-0000-85701    B AFFORDBABLE HOUSING-ADMIN COS            P 47379 04/09/24 04/10/24 04/24/24 1138 S WEST AVE N
 
 24-02511 04/11/24 1320 SHERWOOD / CDP                       
   1 1320 SHERWOOD RECORD MORTGAGE          85.00  T-18-00-289-0000-80304    B NON-DEPT - CDP REHAB REVOLVING - FEES    P 47380 04/11/24 04/12/24 04/24/24 1320 SHERWOOD   N
 
 24-02530 04/12/24 207 JAY TERRACE / CDP                     
   1 207 JAY TER RECORD MORTGAGE            85.00  T-18-00-289-0000-80301    B NON-DEPT - CDP REHAB REVOLVING-ADMIN     P 47381 04/12/24 04/12/24 04/24/24 207 JAY TERR    N
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Vendor #  Name                             
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CUMBE015  CUMBERLAND COUNTY CLERK OFFICE    Continued                                                                                                                       
 24-02654 04/17/24 515 SUMMER AVE / CDP                      
   1 515 SUMMER AVE RECORD MORTGAGE         85.00  T-18-00-289-0000-80301    B NON-DEPT - CDP REHAB REVOLVING-ADMIN     P 47382 04/17/24 04/17/24 04/24/24 24-02654        N
 
                      Vendor Total:        340.00 
 
CUMBE045  CUMBERLAND COUNTY IMPROV. AUTH                                                                                                                                    
 24-01850 03/13/24 TIPPING FEES FEB 16-29, 2024              
   3 TIPPING FEES                       46,822.80  4-09-55-502-7004-53072    B SOLID WASTE - TIPPING FEES               P 47474 03/13/24 04/05/24 04/24/24 240331-603      N
   4 ADDITIONAL FUNDS FOR MARCH         11,402.15  4-09-55-502-7004-53072    B SOLID WASTE - TIPPING FEES               P 47474 04/04/24 04/05/24 04/24/24 240331-603      N
                                        58,224.95 
 
 24-02156 03/26/24 WHITE GOODS/APPLIANCE PICKUP              
   1 WHITE GOODS/APPLIANCE PICKUP           12.50  G-02-57-506-2020-30417    B RECYCLING TONNAGE GRANT - BASED ON 2020  P 47474 03/26/24 04/08/24 04/24/24 00882300        N
 
 24-02157 03/26/24 AUTO TIRES                                
   1 AUTO TIRES                             30.00  G-02-57-506-2020-30417    B RECYCLING TONNAGE GRANT - BASED ON 2020  P 47474 03/26/24 04/08/24 04/24/24 00881413        N
   2 AUTO TIRES                             54.00  G-02-57-506-2020-30417    B RECYCLING TONNAGE GRANT - BASED ON 2020  P 47474 03/26/24 04/08/24 04/24/24 00882330        N
   3 AUTO TIRES                            204.00  G-02-57-506-2020-30417    B RECYCLING TONNAGE GRANT - BASED ON 2020  P 47474 03/26/24 04/08/24 04/24/24 00882758        N
                                           288.00 
 
 24-02480 04/10/24 AUTO TIRES                                
   1 AUTO TIRES                             90.00  G-02-57-506-2020-30417    B RECYCLING TONNAGE GRANT - BASED ON 2020  P 47474 04/10/24 04/11/24 04/24/24 00884681        N
   2 AUTO TIRES                             51.00  G-02-57-506-2020-30417    B RECYCLING TONNAGE GRANT - BASED ON 2020  P 47474 04/10/24 04/11/24 04/24/24 00885195        N
   3 AUTO TIRES                            180.00  G-02-57-506-2020-30417    B RECYCLING TONNAGE GRANT - BASED ON 2020  P 47474 04/10/24 04/11/24 04/24/24 00885562        N
                                           321.00 
 
 24-02483 04/10/24 WHITE GOODS/APPLIANCE PICKUP              
   1 WHITE GOODS/APPLIANCE PICKUP           12.50  G-02-57-506-2020-30417    B RECYCLING TONNAGE GRANT - BASED ON 2020  P 47474 04/10/24 04/11/24 04/24/24 00883743        N
 
                      Vendor Total:     58,858.95 
 
CUMBE050  CUMBERLAND COUNTY IMPROV. AUTH                                                                                                                                    
 24-01049 02/05/24 CHARGEBACK JAN-MAR INV/FINANCE            
   3 Utility Chargeback MAR'24              32.49  4-05-55-502-9006-53020    B ADMIN/ACCT - ELECTRIC 57 W. PARK AVE     P 47475 02/05/24 04/18/24 04/24/24 24-00268        N
     Tracking Id: E921P      MISC OFFICE EXPENSES - 57 W PARK                   
 
                      Vendor Total:         32.49 
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CUMBE115  CUMBERLAND INTERNAL MEDICINE                                                                                                                                      
 24-01219 02/08/24 OPEN PO PHYS HRS STD CLIN/PHN             
   4 PHYSICIAN SERVICES MARCH 2024       1,006.25  G-02-58-605-2023-90344    B NJACCHO-LOCAL PUB HEALTH INFRA-PROF SERV P 47476 02/08/24 04/10/24 04/24/24 MARCH 2024 STD  N
     Tracking Id: GOAL6      NJACCHO GOAL 6                                     
   5 MARC  2024  PHYSICIAN SERVICES      1,400.00  4-01-27-330-3502-23044    B HEALTH OPERATIONS - PROFESSIONAL SVCS    P 47476 02/08/24 04/10/24 04/24/24 MARCH 2024 STD  N
                                         2,406.25 
 
                      Vendor Total:      2,406.25 
 
CUMMI025  CUMMINS EQUIPMENT COMPANY INC.                                                                                                                                    
 24-01088 02/05/24 FOR ALL KUBOTA EQ. & MOWERS/VM            
   2 FILTER CART                           219.36  4-01-26-315-1113-23002    B VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED  P 47477 02/05/24 04/12/24 04/24/24 IH00419         N
     Tracking Id: 3006       STREETS & ROADS                                    
 
                      Vendor Total:        219.36 
 
CUSTO005  CUSTOM GRAPHICS INC.                                                                                                                                              
 24-02190 03/27/24 Name Plate / Streets & Roads              
   1 Name Plate DANIEL VANDENBOS            27.55  4-01-26-300-3001-23015    B PUBLIC WORKS-DIR OFFICE - OFFICE SUPPLIE P 47383 03/27/24 04/10/24 04/24/24 284161          N
     Tracking Id: 3001       PW DIRECTOR                                        
 
                      Vendor Total:         27.55 
 
DANIE120  DANIEL VANDENBOS                                                                                                                                                  
 24-02521 04/11/24 CDL Reimbursement / Roads                 
   1 Reimbursement for license              88.00  4-01-26-290-3006-23038    B STREETS AND ROADS - MISCELLANEOUS        P 47478 04/11/24 04/12/24 04/24/24 REIMBURSEMENT   N
     Tracking Id: 3006       STREETS & ROADS                                    
 
                      Vendor Total:         88.00 
 
DATAV005  DATAVOICE INTERNATIONAL, INC.                                                                                                                                     
 24-02051 03/20/24 DATAVOICE ANNUAL SOFT MAINT/IS            
   1 DATAVOICE ANNUAL SOFT MAINT/IS     57,026.68  3-05-55-502-9006-53016    B ADMIN/ACCT - COMPUTER SOFTWARE           P 47479 03/20/24 04/10/24 04/24/24 DVIMN0000313    N
     Tracking Id: E922       COMPUTER SOFTWARE - ADMIN                          
 
                      Vendor Total:     57,026.68 
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DATIN01   D&A TINTMASTERS LLC                                                                                                                                               
 24-00118 01/05/24 FOR VARIOUS CITY VEHICLES / VM            
   1 VEHICLE TINTING AND DETAILING         959.95  4-01-26-315-1113-23001    B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS       P 47480 01/05/24 04/12/24 04/24/24 INV0227         N
 
                      Vendor Total:        959.95 
 
DELEC005  D ELECTRIC MOTORS INC                                                                                                                                             
 24-02320 04/02/24 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER FOR BLDG/M            
   1 FASCO 1/15HP 1050RPM 1PH              203.12  4-01-26-310-3101-23018    B CITY HALL BLDG - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLACE P 47481 04/02/24 04/08/24 04/24/24 31660           N
     Tracking Id: 3101       BUS ADMIN-BLDG MAINTENANCE CITY HALL               
   2 25%                                    72.54  4-05-55-502-9007-53018    B SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE   P 47481 04/02/24 04/08/24 04/24/24 31660           N
     Tracking Id: E930       MISC GENERAL EXPENSES                              
   3 5%                                     14.51  4-07-55-502-8014-53018    B SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE   P 47481 04/02/24 04/08/24 04/24/24 31660           N
                                           290.17 
 
                      Vendor Total:        290.17 
 
DELL0005  DELL                                                                                                                                                              
 24-00981 01/31/24 DELL SINGLE INCIDENT REPORT               
   1 DELL SINGLE INCIDENT REPORT            15.60  4-01-20-140-1104-23017    B MGMT INFO SYSTEMS - MAINT OFFICE FURNITU P 47384 01/31/24 04/08/24 04/24/24 10741334774     N
   2 DELL SINGLE INCIDENT REPORT            17.55  4-05-55-502-9008-53017    B INFO SYS-ELEC - MAINT OFFICE FURN & EQUI P 47384 01/31/24 04/08/24 04/24/24 10741334774     N
     Tracking Id: E930       MISC GENERAL EXPENSES                              
   3 DELL SINGLE INCIDENT REPORT             3.90  4-07-55-502-8015-53017    B INFO SYSTEMS-WATER - MAINT OFFICE FURNIT P 47384 01/31/24 04/08/24 04/24/24 10741334774     N
   4 DELL SINGLE INCIDENT REPORT             1.95  4-09-55-502-7007-53017    B SOLID WASTE SHARED OPER - MAINT OFF FURN P 47384 01/31/24 04/08/24 04/24/24 10741334774     N
                                            39.00 
 
                      Vendor Total:         39.00 
 
DEMMY005  DEMMY INC/TIP TOP KENNELS                                                                                                                                         
 24-02292 04/02/24 K-9 BOARDING / KENNEL / POLICE            
   1 BOARDING K-9 ROCKY                    160.00  4-01-25-240-2502-23039    B POLICE OPERATIONS - K-9 EXPENSES         P 47482 04/02/24 04/08/24 04/24/24 2/4-2/7         N
 
                      Vendor Total:        160.00 
 
DIFR090   DIFRANCESCO BATEMAN, PC                                                                                                                                           
 24-01629 02/29/24 OPEN PO FOR 3MTH COV VS INSPIR            
   2 LEGAL SERVICES MARCH 31 2024          788.50  4-01-20-155-1401-23044    B LEGAL SOLICITOR - PROFESSIONAL SVCS      P 47385 02/29/24 04/18/24 04/24/24 187967          N
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DIFR090   DIFRANCESCO BATEMAN, PC           Continued                                                                                                                       
 24-01629 02/29/24 OPEN PO FOR 3MTH COV VS INSPIR Continued
     Tracking Id: 1401       LEGAL DEPARTMENT                                   
 
                      Vendor Total:        788.50 
 
DINGS005  DING SUN                                                                                                                                                          
 24-02593 04/15/24 TTL PREMIUM  #23-00162                    
   1 TTL PREMIUM  #23-00162              8,000.00  T-30-00-000-0000-10001    B TAX TITLE LIEN - PREMIUMS                P 47320 04/15/24 04/16/24 04/17/24 CERT 23-00162   N
 
 24-02619 04/16/24 LIEN REDEMPTION 23-00162                  
   1 LIEN REDEMPTION #23-00162          14,738.49  T-30-00-000-0000-00002    B TAX TITLE LIEN - REDEMPTIONS             P 47320 04/16/24 04/16/24 04/17/24 CERT 23-00162   N
 
                      Vendor Total:     22,738.49 
 
DRUGI005  DRUG IMPAIRMENT CONSULTING                                                                                                                                        
 24-02458 04/10/24 REGISTRATION FEE / POLICE                 
   1 ** REGISTRATION FEE                   150.00  4-01-25-240-2502-23042    B POLICE OPERATIONS - TRAINING             P 47483 04/10/24 04/16/24 04/24/24 24-87           N
 
                      Vendor Total:        150.00 
 
DUTCH010  DUTCHMAN CONTRACTING LLC                                                                                                                                          
 23-07455 11/20/23 STORAGE BUILDING STATION 2/FD             
   1 40" X 60" X 18" STRUCTURE          90,498.00  C-04-00-000-2008-78008    B ORD 20-08 FIRE DEPARTMENT                P 47484 11/20/23 04/08/24 04/24/24 2655            N
   2 VAULTED CEILING ENTIRE LENGTH       2,445.00  C-04-00-000-2008-78008    B ORD 20-08 FIRE DEPARTMENT                P 47484 11/20/23 04/08/24 04/24/24 2655            N
   3 SNOW GUARDS (FOR METAL ROOF)        1,757.00  C-04-00-000-2008-78008    B ORD 20-08 FIRE DEPARTMENT                P 47484 11/20/23 04/08/24 04/24/24 2655            N
                                        94,700.00 
 
                      Vendor Total:     94,700.00 
 
DUTRA005  DUTRA SHEET METAL CO. INC.                                                                                                                                        
 24-00369 01/10/24 FABRICATION/OPEN PO / WU                  
   3 1/4 DRILL BITS                        185.00  4-07-55-502-8002-53018    B PUMPING EXP DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE   P 47386 01/10/24 04/11/24 04/24/24 71985           N
 
 24-01732 03/07/24 GEN PUMP EQUIP / WU                       
   1 GEN EQUIP / WU                      2,875.00  4-07-55-512-8002-52000    B PUMPING EXPENSES DIV - CAPITAL           P 47386 03/07/24 04/08/24 04/24/24 72117           N
     Tracking Id: W318       WELL UPGRADES                                      
   2 PUMP EQUIP / WU                     2,175.00  4-07-55-512-8002-52000    B PUMPING EXPENSES DIV - CAPITAL           P 47386 03/07/24 04/08/24 04/24/24 72117           N
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DUTRA005  DUTRA SHEET METAL CO. INC.        Continued                                                                                                                       
 24-01732 03/07/24 GEN PUMP EQUIP / WU            Continued
     Tracking Id: W318       WELL UPGRADES                                      
   3 PUMP EQUIP / WU                       695.00  4-07-55-512-8002-52000    B PUMPING EXPENSES DIV - CAPITAL           P 47386 03/07/24 04/08/24 04/24/24 72117           N
     Tracking Id: W318       WELL UPGRADES                                      
                                         5,745.00 
 
 24-02134 03/26/24 PUMP EQUIP / WU                           
   1 30 FILTERS 24' X 24' X DEEP         4,230.00  4-07-55-502-8002-53006    B PUMPING EXP DIV - GENERAL EQUIP REPAIRS  P 47386 03/26/24 04/10/24 04/24/24 72177           N
 
 24-02144 03/26/24 Metal-Tech Rescue Trailer/FD              
   1 1.5" x 1.5" x 3/16" x 6'              170.00  4-01-25-265-2402-23006    B FIRE OPERATIONS - GENERAL EQUIPMENT REPA P 47386 03/26/24 04/05/24 04/24/24 72249           N
 
                      Vendor Total:     10,330.00 
 
EAST009   EAST OAK ANIMAL HOSPITAL                                                                                                                                          
 24-02438 04/09/24 SERVICES FOR ANIMAL CARE/BA               
   2 VETERINARIAN CARE  S56671             323.80  4-01-27-340-2504-23098    B DOG-ANIMAL CONTROL - BILLING SERVICES    P 47387 04/09/24 04/11/24 04/24/24 74458           N
   3 VETERINARIAN CARE  S57247             330.40  4-01-27-340-2504-23098    B DOG-ANIMAL CONTROL - BILLING SERVICES    P 47387 04/09/24 04/11/24 04/24/24 74785           N
   4 VETERINARIAN CARE  S56670             151.40  4-01-27-340-2504-23098    B DOG-ANIMAL CONTROL - BILLING SERVICES    P 47387 04/09/24 04/11/24 04/24/24 74792           N
   5 VETERINARIAN CARE  S56538             152.40  4-01-27-340-2504-23098    B DOG-ANIMAL CONTROL - BILLING SERVICES    P 47387 04/09/24 04/11/24 04/24/24 73070           N
   6 VETERINARIAN CARE  S56461             151.40  4-01-27-340-2504-23098    B DOG-ANIMAL CONTROL - BILLING SERVICES    P 47387 04/09/24 04/11/24 04/24/24 73071           N
   7 VETERINARIAN CARE  S56761             151.40  4-01-27-340-2504-23098    B DOG-ANIMAL CONTROL - BILLING SERVICES    P 47387 04/09/24 04/11/24 04/24/24 73072           N
   8 VETERINARIAN CARE  S11157             151.40  4-01-27-340-2504-23098    B DOG-ANIMAL CONTROL - BILLING SERVICES    P 47387 04/09/24 04/11/24 04/24/24 73073           N
   9 VETERINARIAN CARE  S55360             201.40  4-01-27-340-2504-23098    B DOG-ANIMAL CONTROL - BILLING SERVICES    P 47387 04/09/24 04/11/24 04/24/24 73075           N
  10 VETERINARIAN CARE  S55357             151.40  4-01-27-340-2504-23098    B DOG-ANIMAL CONTROL - BILLING SERVICES    P 47387 04/09/24 04/11/24 04/24/24 73077           N
                                         1,765.00 
 
                      Vendor Total:      1,765.00 
 
EASTE020  EASTERN AUTO PARTS WAREHOUSE                                                                                                                                      
 24-00094 01/05/24 FOR ALL CITY VEHICLES & EQ./VM            
  45 PARKING BRAKE RELEASE H                25.00  4-05-55-502-9003-53390    B DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES       P 47485 01/05/24 04/12/24 04/24/24 32IV294831      N
     Tracking Id: E933       TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES                            
  47 STARTER AND CORE CREDIT                56.46  4-01-26-315-1113-23001    B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS       P 47485 01/05/24 04/12/24 04/24/24 V293512,N055876 N
                                            28.23  4-01-26-315-1113-23002    B VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED  
                                            14.11  4-07-55-502-8002-53001    B PUMPING EXP DIV - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS     
                                            14.11  4-07-55-502-8006-53001    B MAINT OF DIST MAINS - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS 
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EASTE020  EASTERN AUTO PARTS WAREHOUSE      Continued                                                                                                                       
 24-00094 01/05/24 FOR ALL CITY VEHICLES & EQ./VM Continued
  48 STANDARD PIGTAIL                        4.48  4-01-26-315-1113-23001    B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS       P 47485 01/05/24 04/12/24 04/24/24 32IV293972      N
                                             2.24  4-01-26-315-1113-23002    B VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED  
                                             1.12  4-07-55-502-8002-53001    B PUMPING EXP DIV - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS     
                                             1.12  4-07-55-502-8006-53001    B MAINT OF DIST MAINS - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS 
  49 STANDARD PIGTAIL                        4.48  4-01-26-315-1113-23001    B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS       P 47485 01/05/24 04/12/24 04/24/24 32IV293973      N
                                             2.24  4-01-26-315-1113-23002    B VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED  
                                             1.12  4-07-55-502-8002-53001    B PUMPING EXP DIV - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS     
                                             1.12  4-07-55-502-8006-53001    B MAINT OF DIST MAINS - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS 
  50 EVAPORATIVE EMISSIONS P                14.66  4-01-26-315-1113-23001    B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS       P 47485 01/05/24 04/12/24 04/24/24 32IV294107      N
                                             7.33  4-01-26-315-1113-23002    B VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED  
                                             3.67  4-07-55-502-8002-53001    B PUMPING EXP DIV - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS     
                                             3.66  4-07-55-502-8006-53001    B MAINT OF DIST MAINS - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS 
  51 STANDARD HALOGEN                        5.95  4-01-26-315-1113-23001    B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS       P 47485 01/05/24 04/12/24 04/24/24 32IV294174      N
                                             2.97  4-01-26-315-1113-23002    B VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED  
                                             1.49  4-07-55-502-8002-53001    B PUMPING EXP DIV - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS     
                                             1.49  4-07-55-502-8006-53001    B MAINT OF DIST MAINS - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS 
  52 11" TRIOC EXACT FIT WIP & 21"          17.27  4-01-26-315-1113-23001    B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS       P 47485 01/05/24 04/12/24 04/24/24 32IV294551      N
                                             8.63  4-01-26-315-1113-23002    B VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED  
                                             4.32  4-07-55-502-8002-53001    B PUMPING EXP DIV - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS     
                                             4.32  4-07-55-502-8006-53001    B MAINT OF DIST MAINS - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS 
  53 11" & 21" TRICO WIPERS                 25.88  4-01-26-315-1113-23001    B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS       P 47485 01/05/24 04/12/24 04/24/24 32IV294968      N
                                            12.94  4-01-26-315-1113-23002    B VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED  
                                             6.47  4-07-55-502-8002-53001    B PUMPING EXP DIV - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS     
                                             6.47  4-07-55-502-8006-53001    B MAINT OF DIST MAINS - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS 
                                           283.35 
 
 24-00103 01/05/24 FOR ALL TRASH TRUCKS / VM                 
   1 WIX HYDRAULIC                         303.98  4-09-55-502-7004-53003    B SOLID WASTE - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS         P 47485 01/05/24 04/05/24 04/24/24 32IV293412      N
 
                      Vendor Total:        587.33 
 
ELECT020  ELECTROMARK                                                                                                                                                       
 24-00238 01/08/24 POLE MARKING SUPPLIES/ EU-ENG             
   4 SLIDEKYAR1S2                          993.69  4-05-55-512-9000-52000    B ENGINEERING CAPITAL                      P 47486 01/08/24 04/08/24 04/24/24 9355880494      N
     Tracking Id: E901-1     Utility Grid Resiliency                            
   5 SLIDEKYAR1S2 (6) SLIDEKYAR (3)        461.56  4-05-55-512-9000-52000    B ENGINEERING CAPITAL                      P 47486 01/08/24 04/12/24 04/24/24 9355903510      N
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ELECT020  ELECTROMARK                       Continued                                                                                                                       
 24-00238 01/08/24 POLE MARKING SUPPLIES/ EU-ENG  Continued
     Tracking Id: E901-1     Utility Grid Resiliency                            
   6 SLIDEKYAR1S4                          363.21  4-05-55-512-9000-52000    B ENGINEERING CAPITAL                      P 47486 01/08/24 04/18/24 04/24/24 9355926717      N
     Tracking Id: E901-1     Utility Grid Resiliency                            
                                         1,818.46 
 
                      Vendor Total:      1,818.46 
 
ENTER020  ENTERPRISE ZONE DEVELOPMENT                                                                                                                                       
 24-02646 04/17/24 REIMBURSEMENT /ECODEV                     
   1 V-STRINGARI & STRINGARI AUDIT       1,247.67  G-02-57-881-2024-30135    B UEZ AUTH ADMIN-FY2024 AUDIT              P 47388 04/17/24 04/18/24 04/24/24 022924-1ST      N
                                           506.49  G-02-57-881-2024-30146    B UEZ AUTH ADMIN - FY24 ADVERTISING        
   2 V-MEMBERSHIPS                          21.35  G-02-57-881-2024-30140    B UEZ AUTH ADMIN - FY24 MEMBERSHIPS        P 47388 04/17/24 04/18/24 04/24/24 033124-1ST      N
                                         1,775.51 
 
                      Vendor Total:      1,775.51 
 
ENVIR045  ENVIRONMENTAL STRATEGIES & APP                                                                                                                                    
 21-03496 05/05/21 GROUNDWATER REM PWK WALNUT/ENG            
  36 SITE REMEDIATION JANUARY 2024      42,644.53  C-04-00-000-2119-78016    B ORD 21-19 PUBLIC WORKS REMEDIATION       P 47487 05/20/22 04/11/24 04/24/24 22630           N
  37 SITE REMEDIATION JANUARY 2024      16,848.95  C-04-00-000-2223-78006    B ORD 22-23 VARIOUS DEPARTMENTAL IMPROV    P 47487 03/13/24 04/11/24 04/24/24 22630           N
  38 SITE REMEDIATION FEBRUARY 2024     25,595.47  C-04-00-000-2223-78006    B ORD 22-23 VARIOUS DEPARTMENTAL IMPROV    P 47487 03/13/24 04/11/24 04/24/24 22677           N
  39 SITE REMEDIATION MARCH 2024        26,159.49  C-04-00-000-2223-78006    B ORD 22-23 VARIOUS DEPARTMENTAL IMPROV    P 47487 03/13/24 04/11/24 04/24/24 22743           N
                                       111,248.44 
 
                      Vendor Total:    111,248.44 
 
ENVIR060  ENVIRONMENTAL TESTING CONSULTA                                                                                                                                    
 24-02532 04/12/24 60 EVELYN / CDP                           
   1 60 EVELYN AVE INTIAL LEAD             450.00  T-23-00-000-0000-85702    B AFFORDBABLE HOUSING-HOUSING P            P 47488 04/12/24 04/12/24 04/24/24 40822           N
 
 24-02533 04/12/24 803 E FOREST GROVE / CDP                  
   1 803 E FOREST GROVE INITAL LEAD        450.00  T-23-00-000-0000-85702    B AFFORDBABLE HOUSING-HOUSING P            P 47488 04/12/24 04/12/24 04/24/24 40821           N
 
                      Vendor Total:        900.00 
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EOHAB005  EO HABHEGGER CO. IN.                                                                                                                                              
 24-02215 03/28/24 FUEL FOBS ALL VEHICLES /VM                
   1 GAS1 RED MIFARE TAGS (BOX OF          468.00  4-01-31-447-0000-23005    B GAS, OIL & LUBRICANTS                    P 47389 03/28/24 04/11/24 04/24/24 614121          N
   2 GAS1 RED MIFARE TAGS (BOX OF          117.00  4-05-55-502-9003-53390    B DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES       P 47389 03/28/24 04/11/24 04/24/24 614121          N
     Tracking Id: E933       TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES                            
                                           585.00 
 
                      Vendor Total:        585.00 
 
EUROF020  EUROFINS ENVIRONMENT TESTING                                                                                                                                      
 24-01694 03/05/24 FOR WATER SAMPLING / WU                   
   1 FOR DEP REGULATORY WATER              396.00  4-07-55-502-8002-53049    B PUMPING EXP DIV - WATER TESTING          P 47489 03/05/24 04/08/24 04/24/24 6300056438      N
   2 FOR DEP REGULATORY WATER              210.00  4-07-55-502-8002-53049    B PUMPING EXP DIV - WATER TESTING          P 47489 03/05/24 04/08/24 04/24/24 6300056457      N
   3 FOR DEP REGULATORY WATER              945.00  4-07-55-502-8002-53049    B PUMPING EXP DIV - WATER TESTING          P 47489 03/05/24 04/08/24 04/24/24 6300056477      N
   4 FOR DEP REGULATORY WATER              470.00  4-07-55-502-8002-53049    B PUMPING EXP DIV - WATER TESTING          P 47489 03/05/24 04/08/24 04/24/24 6300056478      N
   5 FOR DEP REGULATORY WATER              396.00  4-07-55-502-8002-53049    B PUMPING EXP DIV - WATER TESTING          P 47489 03/05/24 04/11/24 04/24/24 6300056519      N
   6 FOR DEP REGULATORY WATER               35.00  4-07-55-502-8002-53049    B PUMPING EXP DIV - WATER TESTING          P 47489 03/05/24 04/11/24 04/24/24 6300056657      N
   7 FOR DEP REGULATORY WATER               90.00  4-07-55-502-8002-53049    B PUMPING EXP DIV - WATER TESTING          P 47489 03/05/24 04/11/24 04/24/24 6300056658      N
   8 FOR DEP REGULATORY WATER              396.00  4-07-55-502-8002-53049    B PUMPING EXP DIV - WATER TESTING          P 47489 03/05/24 04/11/24 04/24/24 6300056667      N
   9 FOR DEP REGULATORY WATER            1,095.00  4-07-55-502-8002-53049    B PUMPING EXP DIV - WATER TESTING          P 47489 03/05/24 04/16/24 04/24/24 6300056840      N
  10 FOR DEP REGULATORY WATER              210.00  4-07-55-502-8002-53049    B PUMPING EXP DIV - WATER TESTING          P 47489 03/05/24 04/16/24 04/24/24 6300056846      N
  11 FOR DEP REGULATORY WATER              396.00  4-07-55-502-8002-53049    B PUMPING EXP DIV - WATER TESTING          P 47489 03/05/24 04/16/24 04/24/24 6300056864      N
                                         4,639.00 
 
                      Vendor Total:      4,639.00 
 
EXPER005  EXPERIAN                                                                                                                                                          
 24-02369 04/05/24 INVESTIGATIVE SERVICES / POLIC            
   1 SUBSCRIBER SUMMARY - REPORT            27.24  4-01-25-240-2502-23044    B POLICE OPERATIONS - PROFESSIONAL SVCS    P 47490 04/05/24 04/11/24 04/24/24 CD2411034345    N
   2 SUBSCRIBER SUMMARY - REPORT            27.24  4-01-25-240-2502-23044    B POLICE OPERATIONS - PROFESSIONAL SVCS    P 47490 04/05/24 04/11/24 04/24/24 CD2410033895    N
                                            54.48 
 
 24-02642 04/17/24 CREDIT SERVICES /ECODEV                   
   1 CIS ONLINE - MARCH 2024               103.44  G-02-57-881-2024-45438    B VRLF - ECON DEV 2024 - MISCELLANEOUS     P 47490 04/17/24 04/18/24 04/24/24 56644           N
 
                      Vendor Total:        157.92 
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FEDER030  NJ SHADE TREE FEDERATION-NONPR                                                                                                                                    
 24-02676 04/17/24 DUES / ENV COM                            
   1 MUNICIPAL MEMBERSHIP 2024              95.00  4-01-27-335-1901-23045    B ENVIRONMENTAL COMMISSION - DUES AND SUBS P 47390 04/17/24 04/17/24 04/24/24 M2024-188       N
   2 ADDITIONAL MEMBERS                    100.00  4-01-27-335-1901-23045    B ENVIRONMENTAL COMMISSION - DUES AND SUBS P 47390 04/17/24 04/17/24 04/24/24 M2024-188       N
                                           195.00 
 
                      Vendor Total:        195.00 
 
FEDEX005  FEDEX EXPRESS                                                                                                                                                     
 24-00054 01/05/24 OPEN PO-Shipping Charges/FINAN            
   1 SHIPPING CHARGES                        3.95  4-01-20-130-1202-23052    B FINANCE OPERATIONS - POSTAGE             P 47391 01/05/24 04/15/24 04/24/24 8-462-53150     N
   2 For account charges                     3.51  4-05-55-502-9007-53052    B SHARED SVCS DIV - POSTAGE                P 47391 01/05/24 04/15/24 04/24/24 8-462-53150     N
     Tracking Id: E921AL     POSTAGE - ALLOCATED DEPT                           
   3 For account charges                     0.88  4-07-55-502-8014-53052    B SHARED SVCS DIV - POSTAGE                P 47391 01/05/24 04/15/24 04/24/24 8-462-53150     N
   4 For account charges                     0.44  4-09-55-502-7007-53052    B SOLID WASTE SHARED OPER - POSTAGE        P 47391 01/05/24 04/15/24 04/24/24 8-462-53150     N
                                             8.78 
 
 24-00128 01/05/24 SHIPPING-A SHAH/ FINANCE                  
   1 SHIPPING COSTS                          9.47  4-01-20-165-1109-23052    B ENGINEERING - POSTAGE                    P 47391 01/05/24 04/10/24 04/24/24 8-455-40004     N
 
                      Vendor Total:         18.25 
 
FERGU005  FERGUSON ENTERPRISES, LLC                                                                                                                                         
 24-02154 03/26/24 INVENTORY RE-ORDER / WU                   
   1 6" GATE VALVE, DI, MJ, RW,          2,256.14  4-07-55-512-8006-52000    B MAINT OF DIST MAINS DIV - CAPITAL        P 47491 03/26/24 04/05/24 04/24/24 679728          N
     Tracking Id: W343       Trans. & Distrib. Mains                            Inventory Id: WU-A2361-23GV06
   2 6" TAPPING VALVE, MJ, RW,           3,150.62  4-07-55-512-8006-52000    B MAINT OF DIST MAINS DIV - CAPITAL        P 47491 03/26/24 04/05/24 04/24/24 679728          N
     Tracking Id: W343       Trans. & Distrib. Mains                            Inventory Id: WU-T2361-19TV06
                                         5,406.76 
 
 24-02542 04/12/24 REF. TO OLD PO 22-03996 / WU              
   1 B2422N, 2" METER SETTER             6,120.00  3-07-55-512-8006-52000    B MAINT OF DIST MAINS DIV - CAPITAL        P 47491 04/12/24 04/15/24 04/24/24 X492108         N
     Tracking Id: W346       All Meters & Meter Related Materials               Inventory Id: WU-B2422N-200
 
                      Vendor Total:     11,526.76 
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FORDS005  FORD SCOTT & ASSOCIATES LLC                                                                                                                                       
 24-02229 03/28/24 2024 AUDITOR SERVICES\FINANCE             
   1 2024 AUDITOR SERVICES\FINANCE       8,232.00  4-01-20-135-1202-23048    B FINANCE OPERATIONS - AUDIT SVCS          P 47392 03/28/24 04/16/24 04/24/24 35407           N
   2 2024 AUDITOR SERVICES\FINANCE       4,032.00  4-05-55-502-9006-53048    B ADMIN/ACCT - AUDIT                       P 47392 03/28/24 04/16/24 04/24/24 35407           N
     Tracking Id: E923       OUTSIDE SERVICES EMPLOYED                          
   3 2024 AUDITOR SERVICES\FINANCE       1,400.00  4-07-55-502-8013-53048    B ADMIN-ACCTING DIV - AUDIT SVCS           P 47392 03/28/24 04/16/24 04/24/24 35407           N
   4 2024 AUDITOR SERVICES\FINANCE       1,400.00  4-09-55-502-7007-53048    B SOLID WASTE SHARED OPER - AUDIT SVCS     P 47392 03/28/24 04/16/24 04/24/24 35407           N
   5 2024 AUDITOR SERVICES\FINANCE       1,064.00  G-12-60-800-7547-21471    B CDP 47TH YEAR - GENERAL ADMINISTRATION   P 47392 03/28/24 04/16/24 04/24/24 35407           N
   6 2024 AUDITOR SERVICES\FINANCE       5,040.00  4-01-20-135-1202-23048    B FINANCE OPERATIONS - AUDIT SVCS          P 47392 03/28/24 04/16/24 04/24/24 35407           N
   7 2024 AUDITOR SERVICES\FINANCE       4,200.00  4-05-55-502-9006-53048    B ADMIN/ACCT - AUDIT                       P 47392 03/28/24 04/16/24 04/24/24 35407           N
     Tracking Id: E923       OUTSIDE SERVICES EMPLOYED                          
   8 2024 AUDITOR SERVICES\FINANCE       2,632.00  4-07-55-502-8013-53048    B ADMIN-ACCTING DIV - AUDIT SVCS           P 47392 03/28/24 04/16/24 04/24/24 35407           N
                                        28,000.00 
 
                      Vendor Total:     28,000.00 
 
FORES010  FOREST GROVE AUTO BODY                                                                                                                                            
 24-01918 03/15/24 COV Road Dept 2023 Chev/Ins               
   1 COV Road Dept 2023 Chev/Ins         1,190.36  T-22-00-000-0000-80301    B SELF INSURANCE FUND CITY                 P 47393 03/15/24 04/11/24 04/24/24 2208            N
 
                      Vendor Total:      1,190.36 
 
FUNDP005  FUNDPALITY II, LLC                                                                                                                                                
 24-02617 04/16/24 TTL REDEMPTIONS #21-00086                 
   1 TTL REDEMPTIONS #21-00086          14,025.28  T-30-00-000-0000-00002    B TAX TITLE LIEN - REDEMPTIONS             P 47321 04/16/24 04/16/24 04/17/24 CERT 21-00086   N
 
                      Vendor Total:     14,025.28 
 
GARRI015  GARRISON ENTERPRISE INC                                                                                                                                           
 24-01036 02/02/24 PUMP / BUILDING MAINT - WU                
   1 PUMP / BUILDING MAINT - WU          3,499.00  4-07-55-502-8002-53018    B PUMPING EXP DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE   P 47492 02/02/24 04/10/24 04/24/24 10690           N
 
                      Vendor Total:      3,499.00 
 
GAVIN005  GAVIN DELBUONO                                                                                                                                                    
 24-02520 04/11/24 Shoe reimbursement / Roads                
   1 SHOE ALLOWANCE GAVIN DELBUONO         120.00  4-01-26-290-3006-23033    B STREETS AND ROADS - UNIFORM & CLOTHING   P 47493 04/11/24 04/12/24 04/24/24 24-02520        N
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GAVIN005  GAVIN DELBUONO                    Continued                                                                                                                       
 24-02520 04/11/24 Shoe reimbursement / Roads     Continued
     Tracking Id: 3006       STREETS & ROADS                                    
 
                      Vendor Total:        120.00 
 
GEGEC005  GE & GE CONSTRUCTION LLC                                                                                                                                          
 24-00814 01/24/24 REACTOR BLANKETS/ELEC-GEN                 
   1 6 EACH 1" THICK INSULATION          3,400.00  4-05-55-502-9001-53353    B GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TURBINE    P 47335 01/24/24 04/11/24 04/17/24 09              N
     Tracking Id: E553X      MTCE OF GEN & ELEC EQUIP UNIT 11                   
 
                      Vendor Total:      3,400.00 
 
GENEL005  GEN-EL SAFETY & INDUSTRIAL PRO                                                                                                                                    
 24-01417 02/20/24 AIR QUALITY MONITOR/ED                    
   1 SENSOR, O2, QRAE3                     554.80  4-05-55-502-9003-53384    B DIST DIV - MAINT OF UNDERGROUND LINES    P 47494 02/20/24 04/15/24 04/24/24 36010           N
     Tracking Id: E594       MTCE. OF UNDERGROUND LINE                          
 
 24-01517 02/26/24 SUPPLIES-PARTS/ELEC-GEN                   
   1 FOR VARIOUS FITTINGS, PARTS,        1,027.00  4-05-55-502-9001-53353    B GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TURBINE    P 47494 02/26/24 04/15/24 04/24/24 36100           N
     Tracking Id: E553X      MTCE OF GEN & ELEC EQUIP UNIT 11                   
   2 PO FOR CLAYVILLE                    1,027.00  4-05-55-502-9001-53353    B GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TURBINE    P 47494 02/26/24 04/15/24 04/24/24 36100           N
     Tracking Id: E553X      MTCE OF GEN & ELEC EQUIP UNIT 11                   
                                         2,054.00 
 
                      Vendor Total:      2,608.80 
 
GENER055  GENERATION CONSULTANTS LLC                                                                                                                                        
 24-02492 04/11/24 Code Scheduling Dues/FD                   
   1 Code Scheduling Dues/FD               599.88  T-03-99-900-0000-02022    B UNIFORM FIRE SAFETY                      P 47495 04/11/24 04/12/24 04/24/24 1921            N
 
                      Vendor Total:        599.88 
 
GENES015  GENESIS MORCELO                                                                                                                                                   
 24-02502 04/11/24 ZONING BOARD APP REFUND                   
   1 ZB APP REFUND- G MORCELO              287.00  4-01-99-900-0000-00023    B REFUND OF CURRENT YEAR REVENUE           P 47394 04/11/24 04/12/24 04/24/24 478 W FOREST GR N
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GENES015  GENESIS MORCELO                   Continued                                                                                                                       
 24-02502 04/11/24 ZONING BOARD APP REFUND        Continued
   2 REFUND ZB G MORCELO                   750.00  T-03-99-900-0000-02000    B ZONING BOARD LEGAL EXPENSE               P 47394 04/11/24 04/12/24 04/24/24 478 W FOREST GR N
                                         1,037.00 
 
                      Vendor Total:      1,037.00 
 
GENTI015  GENTILINI FORD INC.                                                                                                                                               
 24-00027 01/04/24 FOR ALL ELECT. DIST. VEH./VM              
   2 KIT                                    60.99  4-05-55-502-9003-53390    B DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES       P 47496 01/04/24 04/12/24 04/24/24 25050           N
     Tracking Id: E933       TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES                            
 
 24-00077 01/05/24 FOR ALL PW FORD VEHICLES/VM               
   2 COVERS & GASKETS AND CREDIT           151.68  4-01-26-315-1113-23001    B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS       P 47496 01/05/24 04/03/24 04/24/24 24179,CM24179   N
     Tracking Id: 3006       STREETS & ROADS                                    
   3 PAD                                    60.99  4-01-26-315-1113-23001    B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS       P 47496 01/05/24 04/12/24 04/24/24 25049           N
     Tracking Id: 3006       STREETS & ROADS                                    
   4 KIT                                    60.99  4-01-26-315-1113-23001    B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS       P 47496 01/05/24 04/12/24 04/24/24 25118           N
     Tracking Id: 3006       STREETS & ROADS                                    
                                           273.66 
 
 24-00078 01/05/24 FOR ALL EMS VEHICLES/VM                   
   2 GRAY1C HEADLAMP                       156.56  4-01-26-315-1113-23001    B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS       P 47496 01/05/24 04/05/24 04/24/24 24232           N
     Tracking Id: 3503       EMS                                                
   3 SEAT B                                 95.57  4-01-26-315-1113-23001    B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS       P 47496 01/05/24 04/12/24 04/24/24 24757           N
     Tracking Id: 3503       EMS                                                
   4 BOOSTE                                247.32  4-01-26-315-1113-23001    B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS       P 47496 01/05/24 04/12/24 04/24/24 24960           N
     Tracking Id: 3503       EMS                                                
                                           499.45 
 
 24-00079 01/05/24 FOR ALL POLICE VEHICLES/VM                
   4 FORD KITS-6 $51.01 EA                 306.06  4-01-26-315-1113-23001    B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS       P 47496 01/05/24 04/12/24 04/24/24 24758           N
     Tracking Id: 2502       POLICE OPERATIONS                                  
 
                      Vendor Total:      1,140.16 
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GETRA010  G & E TRAILER SALES LLC                                                                                                                                           
 24-00068 01/05/24 FOR PUBLIC WORKS TRAILERS/VM              
   3 BOLT ON RECEIVER TUBE FITS            212.56  4-01-26-315-1113-23006    B VEHICLE MAINT - GENERAL EQUIPMENT REPAIR P 47497 01/05/24 04/10/24 04/24/24 121255          N
 
 24-00360 01/10/24 PARTS/SUPPLIES-ELEC/GEN                   
   2 VARIOUS PARTS/SUPPLIES                294.35  4-05-55-502-9001-53334    B GENERATION DIV - SPILL ABATEMENT         P 47497 01/10/24 04/15/24 04/24/24 121181          N
     Tracking Id: E5501      OP SUPPLIES & EXP-NON MJR                          
   3 VARIOUS PARTS/SUPPLIES                 35.85  4-05-55-502-9001-53334    B GENERATION DIV - SPILL ABATEMENT         P 47497 01/10/24 04/15/24 04/24/24 121181.001      N
     Tracking Id: E5501      OP SUPPLIES & EXP-NON MJR                          
                                           330.20 
 
 24-00391 01/10/24 TRAILER PARTS / ED                        
   4 TRAILER PARTS                         334.00  4-05-55-502-9003-53390    B DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES       P 47497 01/10/24 04/11/24 04/24/24 121401          N
     Tracking Id: E933       TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES                            
   5 Trailer Parts-breakaway kit            46.50  4-05-55-502-9003-53390    B DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES       P 47497 01/10/24 04/16/24 04/24/24 120655          N
     Tracking Id: E933       TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES                            
                                           380.50 
 
                      Vendor Total:        923.26 
 
GMHOM010  G&M HOME IMPROVEMENTS                                                                                                                                             
 24-02035 03/20/24 800 COLLEGE #5 / CDP                      
   1 800 COLLEGE DR L5 EMERGENCY         7,931.00  T-18-00-289-0000-80300    B NON-DEPT - CDP REHAB REVOLVING           P 47498 03/20/24 04/12/24 04/24/24 4/10/24         N
   2 C/O #1 FOR ADDITIONAL COSTS         4,675.00  T-18-00-289-0000-80300    B NON-DEPT - CDP REHAB REVOLVING           P 47498 04/09/24 04/12/24 04/24/24 4/10/24         N
                                        12,606.00 
 
                      Vendor Total:     12,606.00 
 
GOLDS005  GOLDSTEIN, MARK                                                                                                                                                   
 24-02503 04/11/24 REC:  REIMBURSEMENT/SOFTBALLS             
   1 REIMBURSEMENT/SOFTBALLS FOR         1,337.33  4-01-28-370-3009-23031    B RECREATION - RECREATIONAL SUPPLIES       P 47395 04/11/24 04/12/24 04/24/24 ORD# 2166208    N
     Tracking Id: 3009       RECREATION                                         
 
                      Vendor Total:      1,337.33 
 
GOVER005  GOVERNMENT FINANCE OFFICERS AS                                                                                                                                    
 24-02514 04/11/24 2024 GFOA CONFERENCE/FINANCE              
   1 2024 GFOA CONFERENCE                  573.75  4-01-20-130-1202-23040    B FINANCE OPERATIONS - CONFERENCE EXPENSES P 47396 04/11/24 04/12/24 04/24/24 200005213       N
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GOVER005  GOVERNMENT FINANCE OFFICERS AS    Continued                                                                                                                       
 24-02514 04/11/24 2024 GFOA CONFERENCE/FINANCE   Continued
   2 2024 GFOA CONFERENCE                  510.00  4-05-55-502-9007-53040    B SHARED SVCS DIV - CONFERENCE EXPENSES    P 47396 04/11/24 04/12/24 04/24/24 200005213       N
     Tracking Id: E930       MISC GENERAL EXPENSES                              
   3 2024 GFOA CONFERENCE                  127.50  4-07-55-502-8014-53040    B SHARED SVCS DIV - CONFERENCE EXPENSES    P 47396 04/11/24 04/12/24 04/24/24 200005213       N
   4 2024 GFOA CONFERENCE                   63.75  4-09-55-502-7007-53040    B SOLID WASTE SHARED OPER - CONFERENCE EXP P 47396 04/11/24 04/12/24 04/24/24 200005213       N
   5 2024 GFOA CONFERENCE - YH             340.00  4-05-55-502-9007-53040    B SHARED SVCS DIV - CONFERENCE EXPENSES    P 47396 04/11/24 04/12/24 04/24/24 200005213       N
     Tracking Id: E930       MISC GENERAL EXPENSES                              
   6 2024 GFOA CONFERENCE - YH              85.00  4-07-55-502-8014-53040    B SHARED SVCS DIV - CONFERENCE EXPENSES    P 47396 04/11/24 04/12/24 04/24/24 200005213       N
                                         1,700.00 
 
                      Vendor Total:      1,700.00 
 
GRAYB010  GRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO. INC.                                                                                                                                         
 24-01692 03/05/24 FIBER INSTALLATION/ED                     
   1 XFM 4U 12 SLOT RACK MNT             2,279.82  4-05-55-512-9003-52000    B DIST DIV - CAPITAL                       P 47397 03/05/24 04/08/24 04/24/24 9336732903      N
     Tracking Id: E397       COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT                            
 
                      Vendor Total:      2,279.82 
 
GREYM005  GREYMORR, LLC                                                                                                                                                     
 24-02614 04/15/24 LIEN REDEMPTION 20-00236                  
   1 LIEN REDEMPTION #20-00236           6,054.21  T-30-00-000-0000-00002    B TAX TITLE LIEN - REDEMPTIONS             P 47322 04/15/24 04/16/24 04/17/24 CERT 20-00236   N
 
 24-02620 04/16/24 TTL REDEMPTION #19-00324                  
   1 TTL REDEMPTION #19-00324           24,237.57  T-30-00-000-0000-00002    B TAX TITLE LIEN - REDEMPTIONS             P 47322 04/16/24 04/16/24 04/17/24 CERT 19-00324   N
   2 TTL REDEMPTION #19-00324            1,455.34  T-30-00-000-0000-00001    B TAX TITLE LIEN - LEGAL FEES              P 47322 04/16/24 04/16/24 04/17/24 CERT 19-00324   N
                                        25,692.91 
 
                      Vendor Total:     31,747.12 
 
GROFF01   GT MID ATLANTIC                                                                                                                                                   
 24-00069 01/05/24 FOR ALL CASE EQUIPMENT/VM                 
   2 ROAD CALL TO REPAIR PARKING           375.30  4-01-26-315-1113-23002    B VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED  P 47499 01/05/24 04/02/24 04/24/24 SWO216230-1     N
     Tracking Id: 3006       STREETS & ROADS                                    
   3 ROAD CALL TO REPAIR HYDRAULIC         294.30  4-01-26-315-1113-23002    B VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED  P 47499 01/05/24 04/02/24 04/24/24 SWO216283-1     N
     Tracking Id: 3006       STREETS & ROADS                                    
   4 ROAD CALL TO REPAIR ENGINE            275.40  4-01-26-315-1113-23002    B VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED  P 47499 01/05/24 04/10/24 04/24/24 SWO214095-1     N
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GROFF01   GT MID ATLANTIC                   Continued                                                                                                                       
 24-00069 01/05/24 FOR ALL CASE EQUIPMENT/VM      Continued
     Tracking Id: 3006       STREETS & ROADS                                    
                                           945.00 
 
 24-01839 03/12/24 FOR ROAD DEPT #96/VM                      
   1 COOLER, FUEL #47689746                254.08  4-01-26-315-1113-23002    B VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED  P 47499 03/12/24 04/11/24 04/24/24 PSO524328-1     N
     Tracking Id: 3006       STREETS & ROADS                                    
   2 CONDENSER #87546291                   428.24  4-01-26-315-1113-23002    B VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED  P 47499 03/12/24 04/11/24 04/24/24 PSO524328-1     N
     Tracking Id: 3006       STREETS & ROADS                                    
   3 FILTER RECEIVERD #86984155            105.70  4-01-26-315-1113-23002    B VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED  P 47499 03/12/24 04/11/24 04/24/24 PSO524328-1     N
     Tracking Id: 3006       STREETS & ROADS                                    
   4 SCREEN #47965524                      450.00  4-01-26-315-1113-23002    B VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED  P 47499 03/12/24 04/11/24 04/24/24 PSO524328-1     N
     Tracking Id: 3006       STREETS & ROADS                                    
   5 BUMPER #87719495                      268.18  4-01-26-315-1113-23002    B VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED  P 47499 03/12/24 04/11/24 04/24/24 PSO524328-1     N
     Tracking Id: 3006       STREETS & ROADS                                    
   6 BUMPER #87719497                      268.18  4-01-26-315-1113-23002    B VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED  P 47499 03/12/24 04/11/24 04/24/24 PSO524328-1     N
     Tracking Id: 3006       STREETS & ROADS                                    
   7 BOLTS #392828A2                        40.38  4-01-26-315-1113-23002    B VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED  P 47499 03/12/24 04/11/24 04/24/24 PSO524328-1     N
     Tracking Id: 3006       STREETS & ROADS                                    
                                         1,814.76 
 
                      Vendor Total:      2,759.76 
 
GSSVI005  GSS VINELAND, INC                                                                                                                                                 
 24-00307 01/09/24 PRISONER MEALS / POLICE                   
  12 PRISONER'S MEALS-4/6/24                14.68  4-01-25-240-2502-23034    B POLICE OPERATIONS - PRISONERS MEALS      P 47500 03/12/24 04/10/24 04/24/24 4-6-24          N
  13 PRISONER'S MEALS--4/15/24              14.68  4-01-25-240-2502-23034    B POLICE OPERATIONS - PRISONERS MEALS      P 47500 03/12/24 04/15/24 04/24/24 4/15/24         N
                                            29.36 
 
                      Vendor Total:         29.36 
 
HARDE010  HARDENBERGH INSURANCE GROUP                                                                                                                                       
 24-02633 04/17/24 RENEW VMEU INS POLICY                     
   1 RENEW VMEU INS POLICY           2,370,247.27  4-05-55-502-9006-53202    B ADMIN-ACCTING DIV - GENERAL INSURANCE PR P 47336 04/17/24 04/17/24 04/17/24 15459           N
     Tracking Id: E924       PROPERTY INSURANCE                                 
 
                      Vendor Total:  2,370,247.27 
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HDSUP005  HD SUPPLY FACILITIES MTC LTD                                                                                                                                      
 24-01264 02/09/24 INVENTORY RE-ORDER / WU                   
   2 HYDRANT EXTENSION KIT 6"            1,920.76  4-07-55-512-8006-52000    B MAINT OF DIST MAINS DIV - CAPITAL        P 47501 02/09/24 04/12/24 04/24/24 320885          N
     Tracking Id: W348-1     Valve & Fire Hydrant Replacement Project           Inventory Id: WU-BARREL-06
 
 24-01885 03/14/24 INVENTORY & PIPE TOOL / WU                
   6 GALV NIPPLE 1-1/2" X 5"               177.77  4-07-55-512-8006-52000    B MAINT OF DIST MAINS DIV - CAPITAL        P 47501 03/14/24 04/12/24 04/24/24 317433          N
     Tracking Id: W345       Service Renewals                                   Inventory Id: WU GN 150X500
   7 GALV NIPPLE 1-1/2" X 6"               119.70  4-07-55-512-8006-52000    B MAINT OF DIST MAINS DIV - CAPITAL        P 47501 03/14/24 04/12/24 04/24/24 317433          N
     Tracking Id: W345       Service Renewals                                   Inventory Id: WU GN 150X600
                                           297.47 
 
                      Vendor Total:      2,218.23 
 
HDSUP010  HD SUPPLY, INC.                                                                                                                                                   
 24-01078 02/05/24 EMS DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES                 
   1 EMS DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES             301.36  4-01-25-261-3503-23051    B AMBULANCE AND EMS - JANITORIAL SUPPLIES  P 47502 02/05/24 04/05/24 04/24/24 3337932/3841255 N
   2 ARMOR ALL                             118.80  4-01-25-261-3503-23051    B AMBULANCE AND EMS - JANITORIAL SUPPLIES  P 47502 02/05/24 04/05/24 04/24/24 3337932/3841255 N
   3 CONTRACTOR BAG, 3MIL 38X58 BLK         34.16  4-01-25-261-3503-23051    B AMBULANCE AND EMS - JANITORIAL SUPPLIES  P 47502 02/05/24 04/05/24 04/24/24 3337932/3841255 N
   4 MR.CLEAN MULTI SURFACE CLEANER         54.60  4-01-25-261-3503-23051    B AMBULANCE AND EMS - JANITORIAL SUPPLIES  P 47502 02/05/24 04/05/24 04/24/24 3337932/3841255 N
   5 EMS DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES              10.80  4-01-25-261-3503-23051    B AMBULANCE AND EMS - JANITORIAL SUPPLIES  P 47502 04/05/24 04/05/24 04/24/24 3337932/3841255 N
                                           519.72 
 
 24-01628 02/29/24 Supplies for Facility Services            
   1 REN06126-WB                           584.33  4-01-26-310-3101-25028    B FACILITY SERVICES - DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES  P 47502 02/29/24 04/05/24 04/24/24 792328304       N
   2 25%                                   208.69  4-05-55-502-9007-53028    B SHARED SVCS DIV - DEPARTMENTAL SUPLLIES  P 47502 02/29/24 04/05/24 04/24/24 792328304       N
     Tracking Id: E930       MISC GENERAL EXPENSES                              
   3 5% ATTENTION PEDRO MENDEZ              41.73  4-07-55-502-8014-53028    B SHARED SVCS DIV - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES  P 47502 02/29/24 04/05/24 04/24/24 792328304       N
   4 REN06131-WB                           692.00  4-01-26-310-3101-25028    B FACILITY SERVICES - DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES  P 47502 02/29/24 04/05/24 04/24/24 792328304       N
   5 25%                                   247.14  4-05-55-502-9007-53028    B SHARED SVCS DIV - DEPARTMENTAL SUPLLIES  P 47502 02/29/24 04/05/24 04/24/24 792328304       N
     Tracking Id: E930       MISC GENERAL EXPENSES                              
   6 5% ATTENTION PEDRO MENDEZ              49.43  4-07-55-502-8014-53028    B SHARED SVCS DIV - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES  P 47502 02/29/24 04/05/24 04/24/24 792328304       N
                                         1,823.32 
 
 24-01787 03/08/24 FOR VEHICLE MTC FACILITY/VM               
   1 SOLO 12OZ. POLY PAPER HOT CUPS        155.78  4-01-26-315-1113-23028    B VEHICLE MAINT - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES    P 47502 03/08/24 04/05/24 04/24/24 793841263       N
     Tracking Id: 1113       Vehicle Maint.                                     
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HDSUP010  HD SUPPLY, INC.                   Continued                                                                                                                       
 24-01819 03/11/24 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES / EU-ENG              
   2 ITEM # 326719033                      162.39  4-05-55-502-9000-53051    B ENGINEERING JANITORIAL SUPPLIES          P 47502 03/11/24 04/10/24 04/24/24 794073130       N
     Tracking Id: E921       OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENSE                          
   3 ITEM # GPT20603                       263.69  4-05-55-502-9000-53051    B ENGINEERING JANITORIAL SUPPLIES          P 47502 03/11/24 04/10/24 04/24/24 794073130       N
     Tracking Id: E921       OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENSE                          
   4 ITEM # JWP94476081                    185.28  4-05-55-502-9000-53051    B ENGINEERING JANITORIAL SUPPLIES          P 47502 03/11/24 04/10/24 04/24/24 794073130       N
     Tracking Id: E921       OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENSE                          
                                           611.36 
 
 24-01852 03/13/24 10IN. PAPER TOWEL ROLLS/FD                
   1 GPT89460                              794.40  4-01-25-265-2402-22103    B FIRE OPERATIONS - GENERAL EQUIPMENT PURC P 47502 03/13/24 04/08/24 04/24/24 798213690       N
 
 24-02005 03/20/24 EMS DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES                 
   1 EMS DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES             226.02  4-01-25-261-3503-23051    B AMBULANCE AND EMS - JANITORIAL SUPPLIES  P 47502 03/20/24 04/05/24 04/24/24 795769595       N
   2 DAWN PROFESSIONAL 38 OZ.               48.64  4-01-25-261-3503-23051    B AMBULANCE AND EMS - JANITORIAL SUPPLIES  P 47502 03/20/24 04/05/24 04/24/24 795769595       N
   3 WINDEX 32 OZ. GLASS CLEANER           125.08  4-01-25-261-3503-23051    B AMBULANCE AND EMS - JANITORIAL SUPPLIES  P 47502 03/20/24 04/05/24 04/24/24 795769595       N
   4 GREEN HERITAGE 2-PLY WHITE            310.26  4-01-25-261-3503-23051    B AMBULANCE AND EMS - JANITORIAL SUPPLIES  P 47502 03/20/24 04/05/24 04/24/24 795769595       N
                                           710.00 
 
 24-02383 04/05/24 HOME DEPOT PACKAGE FILM/IS                
   1 HOME DEPOT PACKAGE FILM/IS             37.81  4-01-20-140-1104-23038    B MGMT INFO SYSTEMS - MISCELLANEOUS        P 47502 04/05/24 04/09/24 04/24/24 798541058       N
   2 HOME DEPOT PACKAGE FILM/IS             42.53  4-05-55-502-9008-53038    B INFO SYS-ELEC - MISCELLANEOUS            P 47502 04/05/24 04/09/24 04/24/24 798541058       N
     Tracking Id: E930       MISC GENERAL EXPENSES                              
   3 HOME DEPOT PACKAGE FILM/IS              9.45  4-07-55-502-8015-53038    B INFO SYSTEMS-WATER - MISCELLANEOUS       P 47502 04/05/24 04/09/24 04/24/24 798541058       N
   4 HOME DEPOT PACKAGE FILM/IS              4.73  4-09-55-502-7007-53038    B SOLID WASTE SHARED OPER - MISCELLANEOUS  P 47502 04/05/24 04/09/24 04/24/24 798541058       N
                                            94.52 
 
 24-02411 04/09/24 FOR VEHICLE MTC FACILITY/VM               
   1 PACIFIC BLUE BASIC WHITE              188.35  4-01-26-315-1113-23028    B VEHICLE MAINT - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES    P 47502 04/09/24 04/15/24 04/24/24 799016944       N
     Tracking Id: 1113       Vehicle Maint.                                     
 
                      Vendor Total:      4,897.45 
 
HOOVE005  HOOVER TRUCK CENTERS INC                                                                                                                                          
 24-00105 01/05/24 FOR ALL TRASH TRUCKS / VM                 
   2 SENSOR, PRE                           115.23  4-09-55-502-7004-53003    B SOLID WASTE - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS         P 47503 01/05/24 04/12/24 04/24/24 211685P         N
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HOOVE005  HOOVER TRUCK CENTERS INC          Continued                                                                                                                       
 24-00212 01/08/24 FOR ALL ELECT. DIST. VEH./VM              
   2 DEF LINES                             217.08  4-05-55-502-9003-53390    B DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES       P 47503 01/08/24 04/17/24 04/24/24 211836P         N
     Tracking Id: E933       TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES                            
 
                      Vendor Total:        332.31 
 
HOTSY005  RJP HOTSY                                                                                                                                                         
 24-02246 03/28/24 FOR VEHICLE MTC FACILITY/VM               
   1 SQUADRON (TRUCK WASH)               2,090.00  4-01-26-315-1113-23028    B VEHICLE MAINT - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES    P 47398 03/28/24 04/09/24 04/24/24 7253            N
     Tracking Id: 1113       Vehicle Maint.                                     
   2 SHIPPING                              510.00  4-01-26-315-1113-23028    B VEHICLE MAINT - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES    P 47398 03/28/24 04/09/24 04/24/24 7253            N
     Tracking Id: 1113       Vehicle Maint.                                     
                                         2,600.00 
 
                      Vendor Total:      2,600.00 
 
INSIG010  INSIGHT ENERGY, LLC                                                                                                                                               
 24-02406 04/05/24 NATURAL GAS MANAGEMENT/INTCON             
   1 FOR NATURAL GAS MANAGEMENT          1,575.00  4-05-55-502-9002-53416    B INTERCONNECTION - CONSULTANT SERVICES EX P 47504 04/05/24 04/10/24 04/24/24 46739           N
     Tracking Id: E923       OUTSIDE SERVICES EMPLOYED                          
   2 FOR NATURAL GAS MANAGEMENT          1,575.00  4-05-55-502-9002-53416    B INTERCONNECTION - CONSULTANT SERVICES EX P 47504 04/05/24 04/10/24 04/24/24 46739           N
     Tracking Id: E923       OUTSIDE SERVICES EMPLOYED                          
   3 FOR NATURAL GAS MANAGEMENT          1,575.00  4-05-55-502-9002-53416    B INTERCONNECTION - CONSULTANT SERVICES EX P 47504 04/05/24 04/10/24 04/24/24 46983           N
     Tracking Id: E923       OUTSIDE SERVICES EMPLOYED                          
   4 FOR NATURAL GAS MANAGEMENT          1,575.00  4-05-55-502-9002-53416    B INTERCONNECTION - CONSULTANT SERVICES EX P 47504 04/05/24 04/10/24 04/24/24 46983           N
     Tracking Id: E923       OUTSIDE SERVICES EMPLOYED                          
   5 FOR NATURAL GAS MANAGEMENT          1,575.00  4-05-55-502-9002-53416    B INTERCONNECTION - CONSULTANT SERVICES EX P 47504 04/05/24 04/10/24 04/24/24 47208           N
     Tracking Id: E923       OUTSIDE SERVICES EMPLOYED                          
   6 FOR NATURAL GAS MANAGEMENT          1,575.00  4-05-55-502-9002-53416    B INTERCONNECTION - CONSULTANT SERVICES EX P 47504 04/05/24 04/10/24 04/24/24 47208           N
     Tracking Id: E923       OUTSIDE SERVICES EMPLOYED                          
   7 FOR NATURAL GAS MANAGEMENT          1,575.00  4-05-55-502-9002-53416    B INTERCONNECTION - CONSULTANT SERVICES EX P 47504 04/05/24 04/11/24 04/24/24 47425           N
     Tracking Id: E923       OUTSIDE SERVICES EMPLOYED                          
   8 FOR NATURAL GAS MANAGEMENT          1,575.00  4-05-55-502-9002-53416    B INTERCONNECTION - CONSULTANT SERVICES EX P 47504 04/05/24 04/11/24 04/24/24 47425           N
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INSIG010  INSIGHT ENERGY, LLC               Continued                                                                                                                       
 24-02406 04/05/24 NATURAL GAS MANAGEMENT/INTCON  Continued
     Tracking Id: E923       OUTSIDE SERVICES EMPLOYED                          
                                        12,600.00 
 
                      Vendor Total:     12,600.00 
 
INSIG015  INSIGHT PUBLIC SECTOR, INC.                                                                                                                                       
 23-07624 11/27/23 MAXIMO PHASE2 / EU-ENG                    
   2 MAXIMO PHASE 2                     10,697.98  3-05-55-512-9000-52000    B ENGINEERING CAPITAL                      P 47505 11/27/23 04/12/24 04/24/24 1101151517      N
     Tracking Id: E383-1     Inventory & Preventative Maintenance System        
 
                      Vendor Total:     10,697.98 
 
ITALI010  ITALIANO BROTHERS TRUCK REPAIR                                                                                                                                    
 24-00157 01/05/24 FOR ALL ELECT. DIST. VEH./VM              
   5 NEW JERSEY STATE EMISSION             125.00  4-05-55-502-9003-53390    B DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES       P 47506 01/05/24 04/12/24 04/24/24 44439           N
     Tracking Id: E933       TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES                            
 
                      Vendor Total:        125.00 
 
JERSE035  SUSTAINABLE JERSEY                                                                                                                                                
 24-02444 04/10/24 2024 NJ SUS SUMMIT/PL/RH                  
   1 2024 NJ SUSTSTAINABILITY               45.00  4-01-20-180-1110-23040    B PLANNING DIV - CONFERENCE EXPENSES       P 47399 04/10/24 04/10/24 04/24/24 RYAN HEADLEY    N
 
 24-02481 04/10/24 SUSTAINABILITY SUMMIT/FINANCE             
   1 2024 SUSTAINABLE JERSEY SUMMIT         20.25  4-01-20-130-1202-23040    B FINANCE OPERATIONS - CONFERENCE EXPENSES P 47399 04/10/24 04/11/24 04/24/24 ARIANA HEADLEY  N
   2 2024 SUSTAINABLE JERSEY SUMMIT         18.00  4-05-55-502-9007-53040    B SHARED SVCS DIV - CONFERENCE EXPENSES    P 47399 04/10/24 04/11/24 04/24/24 ARIANA HEADLEY  N
     Tracking Id: E930       MISC GENERAL EXPENSES                              
   3 2024 SUSTAINABLE JERSEY SUMMIT          4.50  4-07-55-502-8014-53040    B SHARED SVCS DIV - CONFERENCE EXPENSES    P 47399 04/10/24 04/11/24 04/24/24 ARIANA HEADLEY  N
   4 2024 SUSTAINABLE JERSEY SUMMIT          2.25  4-09-55-502-7007-53040    B SOLID WASTE SHARED OPER - CONFERENCE EXP P 47399 04/10/24 04/11/24 04/24/24 ARIANA HEADLEY  N
                                            45.00 
 
                      Vendor Total:         90.00 
 
JESCO005  JESCO INC.                                                                                                                                                        
 24-01644 03/01/24 UNDERGROUND MAINTENANCE                   
   1 PIERCING TOOL                       8,819.84  4-05-55-512-9003-52000    B DIST DIV - CAPITAL                       P 47400 03/01/24 03/19/24 04/24/24 E30854          N



 
April 19, 2024                                                                CITY OF VINELAND                                                                Page No: 47   
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Vendor #  Name                             
 PO #     PO Date  Description                    Contract  PO Type                                                             First    Rcvd     Chk/Void              1099
 Item Description                          Amount  Charge Account    Acct Type Description                             Stat/Chk Enc Date Date     Date     Invoice      Excl

JESCO005  JESCO INC.                        Continued                                                                                                                       
 24-01644 03/01/24 UNDERGROUND MAINTENANCE        Continued
     Tracking Id: E398       MISCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT                            
   2 FREIGHT FEE                           125.00  4-05-55-512-9003-52000    B DIST DIV - CAPITAL                       P 47400 03/01/24 03/19/24 04/24/24 E30854          N
     Tracking Id: E398       MISCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT                            
                                         8,944.84 
 
 24-01950 03/18/24 FOR ROAD DEPT #87 LOADER/VM               
   1 STARTER #SE501406                     602.31  4-01-26-315-1113-23002    B VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED  P 47400 03/18/24 04/11/24 04/24/24 PG4311          N
     Tracking Id: 3006       STREETS & ROADS                                    
   2 TURBOCHARGER AND HARDWARE           3,623.20  4-01-26-315-1113-23002    B VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED  P 47400 03/18/24 04/11/24 04/24/24 PG4312          N
     Tracking Id: 3006       STREETS & ROADS                                    
                                         4,225.51 
 
 24-02189 03/27/24 TORPEDO OIL                               
   1 HMM OIL                                80.92  4-05-55-502-9003-53384    B DIST DIV - MAINT OF UNDERGROUND LINES    P 47400 03/27/24 04/08/24 04/24/24 517457          N
     Tracking Id: E594       MTCE. OF UNDERGROUND LINE                          
   2 FREIGHT IN                             13.62  4-05-55-502-9003-53384    B DIST DIV - MAINT OF UNDERGROUND LINES    P 47400 04/08/24 04/08/24 04/24/24 517457          N
     Tracking Id: E594       MTCE. OF UNDERGROUND LINE                          
                                            94.54 
 
                      Vendor Total:     13,264.89 
 
JHARR005  J. HARRIS ACADEMY OF POLICE TR                                                                                                                                    
 24-01654 03/04/24 REGISTRATION FEE / POLICE                 
   1 ** REGISTRATION FEE                   525.00  4-01-25-240-2502-23042    B POLICE OPERATIONS - TRAINING             P 47507 03/04/24 04/15/24 04/24/24 1552            N
 
 24-02384 04/05/24 REGISTRATION FEE / POLICE                 
   1 2024 ALANTIC CITY TRAINING CON      1,745.00  4-01-25-240-2502-23042    B POLICE OPERATIONS - TRAINING             P 47507 04/05/24 04/10/24 04/24/24 1545            N
 
                      Vendor Total:      2,270.00 
 
JOHNA030  JOHN A OR CHRISTINE D SILVIDIO                                                                                                                                    
 24-02596 04/15/24 REFUND RESOLUTION 4/9/24                  
   1 REFUND RESOLUTION 4/9/24              587.34  4-01-99-900-0000-00022    B TAX OVERPAYMENTS                         P 47323 04/15/24 04/16/24 04/17/24 B501 L35        N
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Vendor #  Name                             
 PO #     PO Date  Description                    Contract  PO Type                                                             First    Rcvd     Chk/Void              1099
 Item Description                          Amount  Charge Account    Acct Type Description                             Stat/Chk Enc Date Date     Date     Invoice      Excl

JOHNA030  JOHN A OR CHRISTINE D SILVIDIO    Continued                                                                                                                       
 24-02596 04/15/24 REFUND RESOLUTION 4/9/24       Continued
   2 JOHN  OR CHRISTINE SILVIDIO            23.01  4-01-99-900-0000-00022    B TAX OVERPAYMENTS                         P 47323 04/15/24 04/16/24 04/17/24 B501 L35        N
                                           610.35 
 
                      Vendor Total:        610.35 
 
JOHNS100  JOHNSTON G.P. INC., d/b/a                                                                                                                                         
 24-02116 03/25/24 AVAYA LETTER OF AUTHOR/IS                 
   1 AVAYA LETTER OF AUTHOR/IS          24,503.84  4-01-20-140-1104-23016    B MGMT INFO SYSTEMS - COMPUTER SOFTWARE    P 47508 03/25/24 04/09/24 04/24/24 86912           N
   2 AVAYA LETTER OF AUTHOR/IS          27,566.82  4-05-55-502-9008-53016    B INFO SYS-ELEC - COMPUTER SOFTWARE        P 47508 03/25/24 04/09/24 04/24/24 86912           N
     Tracking Id: E930       MISC GENERAL EXPENSES                              
   3 AVAYA LETTER OF AUTHOR/IS           6,125.96  4-07-55-502-8015-53016    B INFO SYSTEMS-WATER - COMPUTER SOFTWARE   P 47508 03/25/24 04/09/24 04/24/24 86912           N
   4 AVAYA LETTER OF AUTHOR/IS           3,062.97  4-09-55-502-7007-53016    B SOLID WASTE SHARED OPER - COMPUTER SOFT  P 47508 03/25/24 04/09/24 04/24/24 86912           N
                                        61,259.59 
 
                      Vendor Total:     61,259.59 
 
JOSEP025  JOSEPH P FAZZIO INC.                                                                                                                                              
 24-00047 01/05/24 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER FOR B/M               
  11 TIN VARIETY 3 PACK, SICER PLUS        102.73  4-01-26-310-3101-23018    B CITY HALL BLDG - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLACE P 47401 01/05/24 04/15/24 04/24/24 1679768         N
     Tracking Id: 3101       BUS ADMIN-BLDG MAINTENANCE CITY HALL               
  12 25%                                    36.69  4-05-55-502-9007-53018    B SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE   P 47401 01/05/24 04/15/24 04/24/24 1679768         N
     Tracking Id: E930       MISC GENERAL EXPENSES                              
  13 5%                                      7.33  4-07-55-502-8014-53018    B SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE   P 47401 01/05/24 04/15/24 04/24/24 1679768         N
                                           146.75 
 
 24-00767 01/23/24 MISC. SUPPLIES/OPEN PO / WU               
   7 CORNER BRACE STRONG BOLT              192.00  4-07-55-502-8006-53006    B MAINT OF DIST MAINS-GENERAL EQUIP REPAIR P 47401 01/23/24 04/11/24 04/24/24 435504          N
   8 CONSTRUCTION SCREWS                    80.60  4-07-55-502-8006-53006    B MAINT OF DIST MAINS-GENERAL EQUIP REPAIR P 47401 01/23/24 04/11/24 04/24/24 1678197         N
                                           272.60 
 
 24-01903 03/14/24 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER FOR B/M               
   4 ROLLING CART, WET / DRY VAC         2,078.52  4-01-26-310-3101-23018    B CITY HALL BLDG - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLACE P 47401 03/14/24 04/05/24 04/24/24 1678606         N
     Tracking Id: 3101       BUS ADMIN-BLDG MAINTENANCE CITY HALL               
   5 25%                                   742.33  4-05-55-502-9007-53018    B SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE   P 47401 03/14/24 04/05/24 04/24/24 1678606         N
     Tracking Id: E930       MISC GENERAL EXPENSES                              
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Vendor #  Name                             
 PO #     PO Date  Description                    Contract  PO Type                                                             First    Rcvd     Chk/Void              1099
 Item Description                          Amount  Charge Account    Acct Type Description                             Stat/Chk Enc Date Date     Date     Invoice      Excl

JOSEP025  JOSEPH P FAZZIO INC.              Continued                                                                                                                       
 24-01903 03/14/24 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER FOR B/M    Continued
   6 5%                                    148.47  4-07-55-502-8014-53018    B SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE   P 47401 03/14/24 04/05/24 04/24/24 1678606         N
                                         2,969.32 
 
                      Vendor Total:      3,388.67 
 
JPWTE005  JPW TECHNOLOGIES                                                                                                                                                  
 24-00183 01/08/24 EQUIPMENT REPAIR / ED                     
   4 VERSA PROBE REPAIR, HEAD COIL         473.50  4-05-55-502-9003-53391    B DIST DIV - METER READING EXPENSES        P 47509 01/08/24 04/16/24 04/24/24 101906          N
     Tracking Id: E902       METER READING EXPENSES                             
 
                      Vendor Total:        473.50 
 
KENDA010  KENDALL ELECTRIC, INC.                                                                                                                                            
 23-07006 10/27/23 WAREHOUSE INVENTORY/ED                    
   1 HBA350 HPS BOLT, .500 X 3.5 AL        517.00  3-05-55-512-9003-52000    B DIST DIV - CAPITAL                       P 47510 10/27/23 04/04/24 04/24/24 S113504556.001  N
     Tracking Id: E365       OH CONDUCTORS & DEVICES                            
   2 HBA400 HPS BOLT 1/2 13X4 2024         483.00  3-05-55-512-9003-52000    B DIST DIV - CAPITAL                       P 47510 10/27/23 04/16/24 04/24/24 S113504556.003  N
     Tracking Id: E365       OH CONDUCTORS & DEVICES                            
   3 FREIGHT S/H                            35.03  3-05-55-512-9003-52000    B DIST DIV - CAPITAL                       P 47510 10/27/23 04/11/24 04/24/24 S113504556.001  N
     Tracking Id: E365       OH CONDUCTORS & DEVICES                            
   4 FREIGHT                                21.83  3-05-55-512-9003-52000    B DIST DIV - CAPITAL                       P 47510 10/27/23 04/18/24 04/24/24 S113504556.003  N
     Tracking Id: E365       OH CONDUCTORS & DEVICES                            
                                         1,056.86 
 
                      Vendor Total:      1,056.86 
 
KENNE005  KENNEDY CONCRETE INC                                                                                                                                              
 24-00092 01/05/24 OPEN PO FOR CONCRETE AS NEEDED            
  23 CONCRETE 1045 E BUTLER                733.95  4-01-20-100-1101-25013    B BUS ADMIN - MASON - SIDEWALK,C&G REPAIR  P 47402 01/05/24 04/11/24 04/24/24 290322          N
     Tracking Id: MASON      Mason Work                                         
  24 CONCRETE 1045 E BUTLER                733.95  4-05-55-502-9007-55013    B SHARED SVCS DIV - SIDEWALK, C&G REPAIR   P 47402 01/05/24 04/11/24 04/24/24 290322          N
     Tracking Id: E930       MISC GENERAL EXPENSES                              
  25 CONCRETE 1045 E BUTLER                163.10  4-07-55-502-8014-55013    B SHARED SVCS DIV - SIDEWALK, C&G REPAIR   P 47402 01/05/24 04/11/24 04/24/24 290322          N
  26 CONCRETE   27 NORTHWOOD DR.           319.50  4-01-20-100-1101-25013    B BUS ADMIN - MASON - SIDEWALK,C&G REPAIR  P 47402 01/05/24 04/15/24 04/24/24 291202          N
     Tracking Id: MASON      Mason Work                                         
  27 CONCRETE   27 NORTHWOOD DR.           319.50  4-05-55-502-9007-55013    B SHARED SVCS DIV - SIDEWALK, C&G REPAIR   P 47402 01/05/24 04/15/24 04/24/24 291202          N
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Vendor #  Name                             
 PO #     PO Date  Description                    Contract  PO Type                                                             First    Rcvd     Chk/Void              1099
 Item Description                          Amount  Charge Account    Acct Type Description                             Stat/Chk Enc Date Date     Date     Invoice      Excl

KENNE005  KENNEDY CONCRETE INC              Continued                                                                                                                       
 24-00092 01/05/24 OPEN PO FOR CONCRETE AS NEEDED Continued
     Tracking Id: E930       MISC GENERAL EXPENSES                              
  28 CONCRETE  27 NORTHWOOD DR.             71.00  4-07-55-502-8014-55013    B SHARED SVCS DIV - SIDEWALK, C&G REPAIR   P 47402 01/05/24 04/15/24 04/24/24 291202          N
                                         2,341.00 
 
 24-00417 01/10/24 ROAD MATERIALS OPEN PO/WU                 
   2 BROKEN ASPHAULT INBOUND PER TN          2.92  4-07-55-502-8006-53010    B MAINT OF DIST MAINS -STREET/ROAD REPAIRS P 47402 01/10/24 04/08/24 04/24/24 290818          N
   3 BROKEN ASPHAULT INBOUND PER TN        370.12  4-07-55-502-8006-53010    B MAINT OF DIST MAINS -STREET/ROAD REPAIRS P 47402 01/10/24 04/08/24 04/24/24 290819          N
                                           373.04 
 
 24-01723 03/07/24 WU MASON WORK CMPLTD BY MARCO             
   1 CONCRETE 3003 NORTH MILL ROAD         725.50  4-07-55-502-8006-53010    B MAINT OF DIST MAINS -STREET/ROAD REPAIRS P 47402 03/07/24 04/16/24 04/24/24 290770          N
   2 CONCRETE DUMP                          59.57  4-07-55-502-8006-53010    B MAINT OF DIST MAINS -STREET/ROAD REPAIRS P 47402 03/07/24 04/16/24 04/24/24 291156          N
   3 PALLET, PRE MIX CONCRETE              205.20  4-07-55-502-8006-53010    B MAINT OF DIST MAINS -STREET/ROAD REPAIRS P 47402 03/07/24 04/12/24 04/24/24 291114          N
                                           990.27 
 
                      Vendor Total:      3,704.31 
 
KEVIN045  KEVIN HARKINS                                                                                                                                                     
 24-02597 04/15/24 REFUND RESOLUTION 4/9/24                  
   1 REFUND RESOLUTION 4/9/24              449.13  4-01-99-900-0000-00022    B TAX OVERPAYMENTS                         P 47324 04/15/24 04/16/24 04/17/24 B801 L29        N
 
                      Vendor Total:        449.13 
 
KING0005  KING, CURTIS                                                                                                                                                      
 24-02354 04/04/24 EMPLOYEE BOOT REIMBURSEMENT/ED            
   1 CURTIS KING BOOT REIMBURSEMENT        120.00  4-05-55-502-9003-53322    B DIST DIV - WORK CLOTHING & EQUIPMENT     P 47511 04/04/24 04/11/24 04/24/24 24-02354        N
     Tracking Id: E588       MISC. DISTRIBUTION EXP.                            
 
                      Vendor Total:        120.00 
 
LANGU005  LANGUAGE LINE SERVICES INC                                                                                                                                        
 24-00633 01/16/24 OVER THE PHONE INTERPR / POLIC            
   4 OVERPHONE INTERPRETATION MARCH        808.40  4-01-25-240-2502-23044    B POLICE OPERATIONS - PROFESSIONAL SVCS    P 47403 03/19/24 04/15/24 04/24/24 11268968        N
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Vendor #  Name                             
 PO #     PO Date  Description                    Contract  PO Type                                                             First    Rcvd     Chk/Void              1099
 Item Description                          Amount  Charge Account    Acct Type Description                             Stat/Chk Enc Date Date     Date     Invoice      Excl

LANGU005  LANGUAGE LINE SERVICES INC        Continued                                                                                                                       
 24-01242 02/08/24 ESTIMATED LANGUAGE LINE/PHN               
   3 PHONE INTERPRETATION MARCH            103.00  4-01-27-330-3502-23044    B HEALTH OPERATIONS - PROFESSIONAL SVCS    P 47403 02/08/24 04/11/24 04/24/24 11271652        N
 
                      Vendor Total:        911.40 
 
LANGU010  LANGUAGE SERVICES ASSOC.                                                                                                                                          
 24-01315 02/13/24 INTERPRETER/VMOPENPO 1/24-3/24            
   4 OVERPHONE INTERPRETATION MARCH        195.30  4-01-43-490-2701-23044    B COURT OPERATIONS - PROFESSIONAL SVCS     P 47512 04/18/24 04/18/24 04/24/24 S-INV076659     N
 
                      Vendor Total:        195.30 
 
LARAM005  LARAMIE PUBLIC AFFAIRS                                                                                                                                            
 24-02001 03/19/24 OPEN PO FOR 3MTH SERVICES                 
   3 02/01/2024  02/08/24 SERVICES       1,584.00  4-01-20-155-1401-23044    B LEGAL SOLICITOR - PROFESSIONAL SVCS      P 47404 03/19/24 04/15/24 04/24/24 24101           N
     Tracking Id: 1401       LEGAL DEPARTMENT                                   
 
                      Vendor Total:      1,584.00 
 
LATOR010  LATORRE HARDWARE INC.                                                                                                                                             
 24-00178 01/08/24 SUPPLIES/ELEC-GEN                         
   5 CONDEC TEST PORT, FILL PORT           129.00  4-05-55-502-9001-53353    B GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TURBINE    P 47405 01/08/24 04/11/24 04/24/24 236350          N
     Tracking Id: E553X      MTCE OF GEN & ELEC EQUIP UNIT 11                   
   6 CONDEC TEST PORT, FILL PORT           129.00  4-05-55-502-9001-53353    B GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TURBINE    P 47405 01/08/24 04/11/24 04/24/24 236350          N
     Tracking Id: E553C      MTCE OF GEN & ELEC EQUIP CLAYVILLE                 
   7 EPTE-50HA 5.5HP 2" TRASH PUMP         800.00  4-05-55-502-9001-53353    B GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TURBINE    P 47405 01/08/24 04/16/24 04/24/24 237150          N
     Tracking Id: E553X      MTCE OF GEN & ELEC EQUIP UNIT 11                   
   8 2" TRASH PUMP                         799.99  4-05-55-502-9001-53353    B GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TURBINE    P 47405 01/08/24 04/16/24 04/24/24 237150          N
     Tracking Id: E553C      MTCE OF GEN & ELEC EQUIP CLAYVILLE                 
                                         1,857.99 
 
 24-00217 01/08/24 HARDWARE MATERIAL / ED                    
   7 BLACK BEAUTY ULTRA LAWN SOIL          155.92  4-05-55-502-9003-53381    B DIST DIV - MAINT OF OH LINES             P 47405 01/08/24 04/17/24 04/24/24 237269          N
     Tracking Id: E593       MTCE. OF OVERHEAD LINES                            
 
                      Vendor Total:      2,013.91 
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LAWSO015  LAWSON PRODUCTS INC                                                                                                                                               
 24-01913 03/14/24 FOR VEH. MTC.#'S 18 & 19/VM               
   1 FASTENERS FOR TRK 18 & 19           2,244.14  4-01-26-315-1113-23001    B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS       P 47513 03/14/24 04/11/24 04/24/24 9311383500      N
     Tracking Id: 1113       Vehicle Maint.                                     
 
                      Vendor Total:      2,244.14 
 
LEETO005  LEE TOFANELLI AND ASSOCIATES I                                                                                                                                    
 24-02171 03/27/24 PUBLIC RELATION SERVICES / BA             
   5 MARKETING, ADVERTISING,MARCH        3,767.50  4-05-55-502-9006-53421    B ADMIN-ACCTING DIV - Public Relations Con P 47406 03/27/24 04/10/24 04/24/24 18520           N
     Tracking Id: E923       OUTSIDE SERVICES EMPLOYED                          
   6 MARKETING, ADVERTISING MARCH        3,082.50  G-02-57-881-2024-42107    B VRLF - MARKETING 2024                    P 47406 03/27/24 04/11/24 04/24/24 18520           N
   7 WEB SITE SOICIAL MEDIA MARCH        1,347.50  4-05-55-502-9006-53421    B ADMIN-ACCTING DIV - Public Relations Con P 47406 03/27/24 04/10/24 04/24/24 18521           N
     Tracking Id: E923       OUTSIDE SERVICES EMPLOYED                          
   8 WEBSITE,SOCIAL  MEDIA MARCH         1,102.50  G-02-57-881-2024-42107    B VRLF - MARKETING 2024                    P 47406 03/27/24 04/11/24 04/24/24 18521           N
                                         9,300.00 
 
 24-02172 03/27/24 PUBLIC RELATION SERVICES / BA             
   6 MAY/JUNE 2024 PRINTING ADVERTI      3,800.00  4-05-55-502-9006-53421    B ADMIN-ACCTING DIV - Public Relations Con P 47406 03/27/24 04/10/24 04/24/24 18522           N
     Tracking Id: E923       OUTSIDE SERVICES EMPLOYED                          
   7 MAY/JUNE 2024 ONLINE/PRINT            605.00  4-05-55-502-9006-53421    B ADMIN-ACCTING DIV - Public Relations Con P 47406 03/27/24 04/10/24 04/24/24 18523           N
     Tracking Id: E923       OUTSIDE SERVICES EMPLOYED                          
   8 FEB/MARCH 1/2 PG POP FLYER          1,845.00  4-05-55-502-9006-53421    B ADMIN-ACCTING DIV - Public Relations Con P 47406 03/27/24 04/10/24 04/24/24 18524           N
     Tracking Id: E923       OUTSIDE SERVICES EMPLOYED                          
                                         6,250.00 
 
                      Vendor Total:     15,550.00 
 
LILLI020  LILLISTON FORD INC.                                                                                                                                               
 24-00076 01/05/24 FOR ALL POLICE VEHICLES/VM                
   2 LAMP ASY                              322.94  4-01-26-315-1113-23001    B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS       P 47514 01/05/24 04/12/24 04/24/24 687543          N
     Tracking Id: 2502       POLICE OPERATIONS                                  
 
                      Vendor Total:        322.94 
 
LINDE005  LINDE GAS & EQUIPMENT INC.                                                                                                                                        
 23-04688 07/17/23 CEMS CAL GAS/ELEC-GEN                     
  41 04/04CYLENDER RENTAL                  373.25  3-05-55-502-9001-53203    B GENERATION - CONTIN EMISSIONS MONITORING P 47407 07/17/23 04/17/24 04/24/24 42187342        N
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LINDE005  LINDE GAS & EQUIPMENT INC.        Continued                                                                                                                       
 23-04688 07/17/23 CEMS CAL GAS/ELEC-GEN          Continued
     Tracking Id: E549X      MISC OTHER POWER GEN EXP 11                        
  43 03/28/2024  CYLINDER RENTAL           549.38  3-05-55-502-9001-53203    B GENERATION - CONTIN EMISSIONS MONITORING P 47407 07/17/23 04/17/24 04/24/24 42085787        N
     Tracking Id: E549X      MISC OTHER POWER GEN EXP 11                        
  44 04/12/2024  CYLINDER RENTAL         1,866.25  3-05-55-502-9001-53203    B GENERATION - CONTIN EMISSIONS MONITORING P 47407 07/17/23 04/17/24 04/24/24 42254984        N
     Tracking Id: E549X      MISC OTHER POWER GEN EXP 11                        
                                         2,788.88 
 
                      Vendor Total:      2,788.88 
 
LOWES005  LOWE'S                                                                                                                                                            
 24-02351 04/04/24 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER B/M                   
   1 HARDWOOD, GLUE GUN, CIRCUIT BR        566.26  4-01-26-310-3101-23018    B CITY HALL BLDG - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLACE P 47325 04/04/24 04/16/24 04/17/24 98818           N
     Tracking Id: 3101       BUS ADMIN-BLDG MAINTENANCE CITY HALL               
   2 25%                                   202.24  4-05-55-502-9007-53018    B SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE   P 47325 04/04/24 04/16/24 04/17/24 98818           N
     Tracking Id: E930       MISC GENERAL EXPENSES                              
   3 5%                                     40.44  4-07-55-502-8014-53018    B SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE   P 47325 04/04/24 04/16/24 04/17/24 98818           N
                                           808.94 
 
                      Vendor Total:        808.94 
 
LRMIN005  LRM, INC.                                                                                                                                                         
 24-02186 03/27/24 PUMP EQUIP / WU                           
   1 GREY FINGER RETAINER, STEELROD         75.00  4-07-55-502-8002-53006    B PUMPING EXP DIV - GENERAL EQUIP REPAIRS  P 47515 03/27/24 04/15/24 04/24/24 24-258          N
   2 FINGER RETAINER, STAINLESS ROD         40.00  4-07-55-502-8002-53006    B PUMPING EXP DIV - GENERAL EQUIP REPAIRS  P 47515 03/27/24 04/15/24 04/24/24 24-258          N
   3 SHIPPING AND HANDLING                  30.00  4-07-55-502-8002-53006    B PUMPING EXP DIV - GENERAL EQUIP REPAIRS  P 47515 03/27/24 04/15/24 04/24/24 24-258          N
                                           145.00 
 
                      Vendor Total:        145.00 
 
MAIN0005  CORE & MAIN                                                                                                                                                       
 22-08302 11/30/22 AMI INSTALLATION / EU-ENG                 
  18 AMI INSTALLATION                      397.00  4-05-99-900-0000-00001    B ACCOUNTS PAYABLE                         P 47408 11/30/22 04/11/24 04/24/24 U643135         N
     Tracking Id: E901       AMI Procurement & Deployment                       
  19 AMI INSTALLATION                      794.00  4-05-99-900-0000-00001    B ACCOUNTS PAYABLE                         P 47408 11/30/22 04/17/24 04/24/24 U648255         N
     Tracking Id: E901       AMI Procurement & Deployment                       
  20 AMI INSTALLATION                      794.00  4-05-99-900-0000-00001    B ACCOUNTS PAYABLE                         P 47408 11/30/22 04/17/24 04/24/24 U674086         N
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MAIN0005  CORE & MAIN                       Continued                                                                                                                       
 22-08302 11/30/22 AMI INSTALLATION / EU-ENG      Continued
     Tracking Id: E901       AMI Procurement & Deployment                       
                                         1,985.00 
 
                      Vendor Total:      1,985.00 
 
MARAT005  MARATHON ENGINEERING &                                                                                                                                            
 23-06151 09/22/23 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES /ECODEV             
   4 REMEDIAL ACTION PERMIT              1,712.50  G-02-57-881-2019-45005    B UEZ 2ND GEN - REDEVELOPMENT 2019         P 47516 09/22/23 04/11/24 04/24/24 24872           N
 
                      Vendor Total:      1,712.50 
 
MARTI080  MARTINE LANDSCAPING LLC                                                                                                                                           
 24-02193 03/27/24 CITY HALL - LAWN CUTTING/EADM             
   1 CITY HALL LAWN CUTTING 03/25          230.00  4-05-55-502-9006-53026    B ADMIN/ACCT - MAINTENANCE OF GROUNDS      P 47409 03/27/24 04/12/24 04/24/24 2915            N
     Tracking Id: E921       OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENSE                          
 
 24-02209 03/28/24 CITY HALL LAWN CARE PROG/EADM             
   1 CITY HALL LAWN CARE 03/30/2024        175.00  4-05-55-502-9006-53026    B ADMIN/ACCT - MAINTENANCE OF GROUNDS      P 47409 03/28/24 04/12/24 04/24/24 2916            N
     Tracking Id: E921       OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENSE                          
 
 24-02210 03/28/24 2024 LAWN MAINT-WALNUT RD/EADM            
   1 LAWN MAINT-WALNUT RD 03/29/24         140.00  4-05-55-502-9006-53026    B ADMIN/ACCT - MAINTENANCE OF GROUNDS      P 47409 03/28/24 04/12/24 04/24/24 2992            N
     Tracking Id: E921       OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENSE                          
 
 24-02211 03/28/24 2024 LAWN MAINT OAK ROAD/EAD              
   1 LAWN MAINT OAK ROAD 03/25/24          195.00  4-05-55-502-9006-53026    B ADMIN/ACCT - MAINTENANCE OF GROUNDS      P 47409 03/28/24 04/12/24 04/24/24 2919            N
     Tracking Id: E921       OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENSE                          
 
                      Vendor Total:        740.00 
 
MEDLI005  MEDLINE INDUSTRIES INC                                                                                                                                            
 24-02381 04/05/24 MEDLINE INTEREST/PHN                      
   1 MEDLINE MARCH 2024                      6.02  4-01-27-330-3502-23028    B HEALTH OPERATIONS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE P 47517 04/05/24 04/11/24 04/24/24 1703198185      N
 
                      Vendor Total:          6.02 
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MILLE055  MILLER ENERGY INC.                                                                                                                                                
 24-01815 03/11/24 PRESSURE GAUGES/ELEC-GEN                  
   1 MID-WEST INSTRUMENT                 2,104.60  4-05-55-502-9001-53353    B GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TURBINE    P 47518 03/11/24 04/12/24 04/24/24 SINV5015689     N
     Tracking Id: E553X      MTCE OF GEN & ELEC EQUIP UNIT 11                   
   2 SHIPPING CHARGES                       49.43  4-05-55-502-9001-53353    B GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TURBINE    P 47518 03/11/24 04/12/24 04/24/24 SINV5015689     N
     Tracking Id: E553X      MTCE OF GEN & ELEC EQUIP UNIT 11                   
                                         2,154.03 
 
                      Vendor Total:      2,154.03 
 
MOORE025  MOORE CONSULTING ENG, LLC                                                                                                                                         
 22-03600 05/18/22 HVAC RENOVATIONS 22089/EU-ENG             
   7 HVAC RENOVATIONS                    4,520.48  4-05-99-900-0000-00001    B ACCOUNTS PAYABLE                         P 47519 05/18/22 04/11/24 04/24/24 22089-07        N
     Tracking Id: E923       OUTSIDE SERVICES EMPLOYED                          
   8 HVAC OAK ROAD                         309.52  4-05-55-502-9000-53345    B ENGINEERING CONTRACT ENGINEERING         P 47519 04/09/24 04/11/24 04/24/24 22089-07        N
     Tracking Id: E923       OUTSIDE SERVICES EMPLOYED                          
                                         4,830.00 
 
                      Vendor Total:      4,830.00 
 